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Questions 1-44 are for release after 6:00 PM/ET Wednesday, October 20, 2021.
All other results are for future release.

Methodology

Conducted October 16-19, 2021. This Fox News Poll includes interviews among 1,003
registered voters (RV) nationwide who were randomly selected from a national voter file and
spoke with live interviewers. Landline (158) and cellphone (845) telephone numbers were
selected for inclusion using a probability proportionate to size method, which means phone
numbers for each state are proportional to the number of voters in each state.

Results based on the full sample have a margin of sampling error of & 3 percentage points.

The Fox News Poll is conducted under the joint direction of Beacon Research (D) (formerly
known as Anderson Robbins Research) and Shaw & Company Research (R).

Fieldwork conducted by Braun Research, Inc. of Princeton, NJ.
Fox News Polls before 2011 were conducted by Opinion Dynamics Corporation.

Results are of registered voters, unless otherwise noted.

An asterisk (*) is used for percentages of less than one-half percent.

A dash (-) represents a value of zero.

Some percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding. In the same way, percentages in “total”
columns may be one point more or less than the sum of their parts due to rounding.



3.-10.

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president? [IF
APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: Is that strongly (approve/disapprove), or only somewhat?]

------------- Approve -- Disapprove----------  (Don’t

TOTAL  Strongly Somewhat TOTAL Somewhat Strongly know)
16-19 Oct 21 46% 21 25 53 15 39 *
12-15 Sep 21 50% 25 25 49 13 36 1
7-10 Aug 21 53% 28 25 46 10 36 2
19-22 Jun 21 56% 30 26 43 12 31 1
22-25 May 21 54% 30 24 42 10 33 4
18-21 Apr 21 54% 34 20 43 8 35 3

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Kamala Harris is doing as vice president? [IF
APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: Is that strongly (approve/disapprove), or only somewhat?]

------------- Approve -- Disapprove----------  (Don’t

TOTAL  Strongly Somewhat TOTAL Somewhat Strongly know)
16-19 Oct 21 45% 20 24 53 14 39 2
19-22 Jun 21 50% 25 24 47 11 37 3

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues?
[RANDOMIZE]

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

The coronavirus pandemic

16-19 Oct 21 51% 46 3

12-15 Sep 21 55% 44 1

7-10 Aug 21 54% 42 5

19-22 Jun 21 64% 34 2

22-25 May 21 64% 34 3

18-21 Apr 21 58% 34 8
National security

16-19 Oct 21 44% 53 3
Uniting the country

16-19 Oct 21 41% 56 3
Taxes

16-19 Oct 21 40% 56 4
Foreign policy

16-19 Oct 21 40% 57 4

22-25 May 21 43% 52 5

18-21 Apr 21 42% 41 17



Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

The economy

16-19 Oct 21 39% 59 2
12-15 Sep 21 50% 49 1
7-10 Aug 21 47% 49 4
19-22 Jun 21 51% 47 2
22-25 May 21 51% 46 3
18-21 Apr 21 48% 42 10
Border security
16-19 Oct 21 35% 61 4
22-25 May 21 40% 56 4
18-21 Apr 21 35% 51 15
Immigration
16-19 Oct 21 34% 62 4
7-10 Aug 21 35% 57 8
19-22 Jun 21 41% 54 5
22-25 May 21 38% 57 5
18-21 Apr 21 34% 52 13
[ROTATE NEXT TWO QUESTIONS]
11. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Democrats in Congress are doing?

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

16-19 Oct 21 38% 57 4
27-30 Oct 19 37% 51 12
12-14 Mar 17 32% 60 8
7-9 Dec 14 30% 64 6
28-30 Sep 14 29% 61 10
21-23 Jun 14 30% 62 8
14-16 Dec 13 31% 63 6
10-12 Nov 13 ow 29% 65 6
20-22 Oct 13 33% 62 5
3-5 Aug 13 32% 60 9
9-11 Jun 13 32% 60 9
17-19 Mar 13 29% 63 8
23-25Oct 11 29% 63 8
3-5Apr 11 36% 59 5
11-13 Oct 10 32% 57 11
10-11 Aug 10 32% 58 10
13-14 Jul 10 33% 57 10
4-5 May 10 37% 54 9
27-28 Oct 09 36% 53 11
22-23 ApI’ 09 [HIGH] 50% 40 10
17-18 Feb 09 46% 45 9



Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

26-27 Jun 07 36% 49 15
2-3 May 06 36% 49 15
4-5 Apr 06 29% 51 20
28 Feb -1 Mar 06 36% 48 16
10-11 Jan 06 39% 41 20
8-9 Nov 05 33% 47 20

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Republicans in Congress are doing?

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

16-19 Oct 21 (uicn 38% 56 5
27-30 Oct 19 31% 56 13
12-14 Mar 17 29% 63 8
7-9 Dec 14 28% 66 7
28-30 Sep 14 23% 66 11
21-23 Jun 14 22% 68 9
14-16 Dec 13 22% 73 5
10-12 Nov 13 21% 73 5
20-22 Oct 13 Low 20% 75 5
3-5 Aug 13 24% 66 9
9-11 Jun 13 23% 67 10
17-19 Mar 13 23% 69 8
23-250ct 11 22% 69 9
3-5Aprll 35% 58 7
11-13 Oct 10 26% 60 15
10-11 Aug 10 30% 57 13
13-14 Jul 10 29% 58 13
4-5 May 10 31% 57 12
27-28 Oct 09 29% 59 12
22-23 Apr 09 36% 52 12
17-18 Feb 09 34% 56 10
26-27 Jun 07 30% 56 14
2-3 May 06 35% 53 12
4-5 Apr 06 29% 53 18
28 Feb-1 Mar 06 34% 53 13
10-11 Jan 06 37% 49 14

8-9 Nov 05 34% 50 16



13.-18. I'm going to read you the names of several individuals. Please tell me whether you have a
generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of each one. If you've never heard of one
please just say so. [IF FAVORABLE/UNFAVORABLE: Is that strongly (favorable /
unfavorable) or only somewhat?] [RANDOMIZE]

Summary Table Among Registered Voters

---------- Favorable----------  -------Unfavorable------- (Can’t Never
TOTAL Strongly Somewhat TOTAL Somewhat Strongly say) heard of
Joe Biden 45% 22 23 55 13 42 * *
Kamala Harris 44% 22 22 54 13 40 1 1
Nancy Pelosi 37% 14 22 60 13 46 1 2
Chuck Schumer 33% 10 22 49 19 30 4 14
Mitch McConnell 28% 7 21 60 23 37 4 8
Kevin McCarthy 26% 7 19 44 20 24 7 22
Favorable Unfavorable (Can’tsay) Never heard of

Joe Biden

16-19 Oct 21 45% 55 *

7-10 Aug 21 51% 48 1

18-21 Apr 21 54% 44 2 -

6-9 Dec 20 59% 39 1 -

27-29 Oct 20 55% 44 1 *

3-6 Oct 20 57% 41 2 *

7-10 Sep 20 54% 45 1 *

9-12 Aug 20 53% 43 3 -

12-15 Jul 20 54% 43 3 *

13-16 Jun 20 53% 44 3 -

17-20 May 20 48% 46 4 1

4-7 Apr 20 48% 47 5 *

23-26 Feb 20 50% 46 4 *

6-8 Oct 19 50% 44 6 *

11-13 Aug 19 50% 42 7 2

3-6 Jun 18 56% 35 7 2

27-29 Aug 17 56% 35 6 3

11-13 Dec 16 56% 33 8 2

5-8 Jun 16 53% 36 7 5

20-22 Sep 15 49% 40 7 4

29-31 Mar 15 43% 47 6 4

11-13 Jan 15 44% 44 7 5

22-24 Jun 13 42% 48 5 4

28-30 Oct 12 46% 46 5 2

7-9 Oct 12 44% 46 8 2

24-26 Sep 12 44% 43 9 4

9-11 Sep 12 45% 44 9 3

19-21 Aug 12 45% 42 9 3

13-15 May 12 41% 44 11 4



Favorable Unfavorable (Can’tsay) Never heard of

22-23 ApI‘ 09 [HIGH] 59% 28 11 2

31 Mar-1 Apr 09 51% 35 11 2

17-18 Feb 09 59% 29 11 1

13-14 Jan 09 58% 24 14 4

9-10 Dec 08 54% 30 13 3

1-2 Nov 08 55% 37 5 3

20-21 Oct 08 56% 32 9 3

8-9 Oct 08 57% 29 12 1

22-23 Sep 08 48% 31 18 3

8-9 Sep 08 51% 29 15 4

30-31 Aug 05 ow 19% 16 27 37

Kamala Harris

16-19 Oct 21 44% 54 1 1

7-10 Aug 21 45% 51 3 1

18-21 Apr 21 49% 46 5 *

6-9 Dec 20 [HIGH] 54% 42 3 *

3-6 Oct 20 53% 40 5 2

7-10 Sep 20 51% 44 2 2

9-12 Aug 20" 44% 40 9 7

6-8 Oct 19 jLow 37% 40 11 12
11-13 Aug 19 41% 40 12 7

" Note: Asked 11-12 Aug 20 only, +5%

Nancy Pelosi

16-19 Oct 21 37% 60 1 2
19-22 Jan 20 [HIGH] 43% 51 5 1

6-8 Oct 19 42% 48 7 3

21-23 Jul 19 39% 50 7 3

10-12 Feb 19 36% 51 9 4
9-11 Dec 18 36% 48 9 6
19-21 Aug 18 29% 54 12 5

22-24 Apr 18 31% 54 9 7
21-23 Jan 18 31% 51 9 9
27-29 Aug 17 31% 52 8 9
25-27 Jun 17 33% 50 7 9
12-14 Mar 17 33% 50 6 9
1-2 Sep 10 wow 24% 56 12 7
29-30 Jun 10 31% 48 9 11
4-5 May 10 28% 52 11 9
6-7 Apr 10 29% 53 11 7
2-3 Feb 10 24% 52 12 11
17-18 Nov 09 28% 50 11 11
13-14 Oct 09 30% 53 9 9
21-22 Jul 09 29% 47 14 10
9-10 Jun 09 29% 47 13 11



Favorable Unfavorable (Can’tsay) Never heard of

27-28 Mar 07 37% 31 13 19
16-17 Jan 07 33% 24 23 20
Chuck Schumer
16-19 Oct 21 33% 49 4 14
9-11 Dec 18 28% 40 18 15
19-21 Aug 18 28% 42 18 13
22-24 Apr 18 29% 38 18 15
21-23 Jan 18 31% 39 14 16
27-29 Aug 17 27% 34 14 26
25-27 Jun 17 26% 35 18 21
12-14 Mar 17 26% 30 14 30
Mitch McConnell
16-19 Oct 21 28% 60 4 8
19-22 Jan 20 [HIGH] 30% 54 11 5
6-8 Oct 19 26% 49 15 10
21-23 Jul 19 25% 47 19 9
10-12 Feb 19 25% 45 19 11
9-11 Dec 18 28% 44 17 10
19-21 Aug 18 22% 52 18 8
22-24 Apr 18 21% 53 15 12
21-23 Jan 18 25% 45 16 14
27-29 Aug 17 20% 49 15 16
25-27 Jun 17 25% 41 15 19
12-14 Mar 17 20% 44 13 22
20-22 Mar 16 (Low 12% 50 12 26
11-13 Jan 15 20% 31 18 32
20-22 Oct 13 20% 36 14 31
Kevin McCarthy
16-19 Oct 21 26% 44 7 22
9-11 Dec 18 19% 23 28 29

22-24 Apr 18 16% 24 24 37



Overall, which comes closest to your feelings about the way the federal government is
working? Would you say you feel: [IF NONE/DON’T KNOW, ASK: Which would
you say is closest to how you feel?]

Satisfied, but  Dissatisfied, (Don’t

Enthusiastic not enthusiastic but not angry Angry (None) know)
16-19 Oct 21 7% 27 37 27 * 1
15-17 Sep 19 7% 24 36 29 1 2
16-19 Sep 18 7% 25 37 25 2 3
10-13 Feb 18 5% 25 41 26 1 1
1-3 Nov 16 3% 23 46 27 * 1
3-6 Oct 16 3% 21 50 26 * 1
11-14 Sep 16 2% 25 46 26 * 1
18-21 Jan 16 2% 22 47 27 1 1
25-27 Oct 14 3% 25 46 23 1 1
26-28 Oct 10 2% 22 51 25 - 1

Would you rather political leaders in Washington compromise with others and find
middle ground on key issues, or stand their ground and fight hard to put in place the ideas
they believe in?

Compromise Fighthard (Depends) (Don’t know)
16-19 Oct 21 60% 31 6 2

For reference: Would you rather the leaders of your political party compromise with others and find
middle ground on key issues, or stand their ground and fight hard to put in place the ideas they believe in?
(Don'’t identify
Compromise Fight hard (Depends) with party) (Don’t know)
1-2 Sep 10 51% 38 8 1 1

On a scale of excellent, good, only fair and poor, how would you rate economic
conditions today?

Excellent Good Only fair Poor (Don’t know)

16-19 Oct 21 7% 19 37 36 1
RECENT TREND

12-15 Sep 21 5% 25 38 31 1
7-10 Aug 21 5% 24 38 33 1
18-21 Apr 21 7% 22 41 28 2
6-9 Dec 20 11% 22 32 34 1
27-29 Oct 20 11% 25 31 32 *
3-6 Oct 20 10% 24 35 30 2
7-10 Sep 20 11% 27 31 30 1
9-12 Aug 20 9% 19 34 37 1
12-15 Jul 20 7% 22 37 32 1
13-16 Jun 20 7% 21 36 35 1
17-20 May 20 6% 14 29 49 1
4-7 Apr 20 8% 18 30 43 1
21-24 Mar 20 12% 21 28 37 2



19-22 Jan 20
27-30 Oct 19
15-17 Sep 19
21-23 Jul 19
11-14 May 19
14-16 Apr 19
20-22 Jan 19
9-11 Dec 18
13-16 Oct 18
19-21 Aug 18
22-24 Apr 18
21-23 Jan 18
27-29 Aug 17
23-25 Apr 17
11-13 Dec 16
28-30 Aug 16
11-13 Apr 16
4-7 Jan 16
1-3 Nov 15
11-13 Aug 15
19-21 Apr 15
11-13 Jan 15
25-27 Oct 14
10, 12-13 May 14
20-22 Oct 13
9-11 Jun 13
15-17 Jan 13
7-9 Oct 12
13-15 May 12
5-7Dec 11
26-28 Jun 11
18-19 Jan 11
26-28 Oct 10
8-9 Jun 10
12-13 Jan 10
22-23 Apr 09
13-14 Jan 09
22-23 Sep 08

Excellent

20%
14%
15%
15%
16%
13%
9%
13%
14%
12%
9%
17%
6%
4%
3%
1%
2%
2%
1%
2%
2%
3%
1%
1%
-%
2%
-%
1%
1%
-%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
4%
1%
1%

Good
35
33
32
36
31
31
32
34
35
35
34
32
30
29
30
23
19
21
20
20
19
22
17
17
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Only fair
30

36
36
32
33
38
34
35
32
34
40
35
45
47
42
45
46
43
44
39
51
46
48
46
43
44
40
42
43
28
35
40
35
44
39
30
20
29

Poor

(Don’t know)

14
16
15
15
18
16
22
16
16
17
18
14
17
19
23
30
33
33
35
39
28
29
33
36
49
38
51
42
45
66
59
51
55
49
52
57
74
65
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22. Thinking about your personal financial situation, do you feel like you are getting ahead
financially, holding steady, or falling behind?

Getting Holding Falling

ahead steady behind (Don’t know)
16-19 Oct 21 14% 47 39 1
19-22 Jun 21 17% 56 27 1
9-12 Aug 20 16% 50 32 2
11-13 Aug 19 22% 50 26 2
16-19 Sep 18 22% 50 26 2
10-13 Feb 18 23% 52 24 1

"“Results among half the sample, + 4%

23. If it were necessary, how long do you think your family could live on the money you
have saved without going into additional debt?

Two Seven
One month  or three Four to months More  (Don’t
or less months  six months toayear thana year know)
16-19 Oct 21 28% 20 13 14 12 13
7-8 Feb 01 18% 16 15 12 29 10

24.-35. How concerned are you about each of the following? [RANDOMIZE]
[SPLIT A: Q24-29, +4%; SPLIT B: Q30-35, +4%]

Summary Table Among Registered Voters

--------- Concerned--------- -------Not concerned-------  (Don't

TOTAL  Extremely Very TOTAL Notvery Notatall know)
Inflation and higher prices 87% 53 34 12 9 3 1
Health care 76% 44 31 23 17 6 1
Political divisions within the country ~ 76% 44 32 22 16 6 2
What’s taught in public schools  73% 37 35 24 17 7 3
Unemployment across the country ~ 71% 35 37 28 21 6 1
The federal deficit 70% 38 33 28 20 8 2
Migrants at the southern border  69% 42 27 29 21 8 2
The coronavirus pandemic 67% 35 32 32 20 13 1
The amount you pay in taxes 66% 37 28 33 22 11 2

The nation’s infrastructure,

such as roads and bridges 65% 27 37 34 25 9 1
Climate change 61% 35 26 37 22 15 1

[u—

Crime in your neighborhood 50% 25 25 49 32 16



--------- Concerned--------- -------Not concerned-------  (Don't
TOTAL  Extremely Very TOTAL Notvery Notatall know)

Inflation and higher prices

16-19 Oct 21 87% 53 34 12 9 3 1
12-15 Sep 21 82% 48 35 17 13 4 1
7-10 Aug 21 86% 53 33 14 11 3 *
19-22 Jun 21 83% 50 33 16 14 2 *
Health care
16-19 Oct 21 76% 44 31 23 17 6 1
7-10 Aug 21 78% 44 33 22 17 5 1
18-21 Apr 21 73% 37 36 25 20 5 2
21-24 Mar 20 76% 42 33 23 16 8 1
9-11 Dec 18 83% 43 41 14 10 4 2
21-23 Jan 18 82% 36 46 17 12 5 1
16-18 Jul 17 82% 46 37 16 11 5 2
4-6 Feb 13 85% 31 54 15 13 2 -
14-16 Mar 11 85% 38 47 15 11 4 1
1-2 Sep 10 83% 40 43 16 13 3 1
For reference: The price of health care
20-22 Jan 19 85% 50 36 14 9 4 1
26-28 Jun 16 85% 33 52 14 12 2 1
21-23 Jun 15 81% 31 50 18 13 5 1
8-9 Sep 08 84% 39 45 15 12 3 1
Political divisions within the country
16-19 Oct 21 76% 44 32 22 16 6 2
7-10 Aug 21 83% 54 29 17 12 4 1
9-11 Dec 18 78% 39 39 19 13 5 3
21-23 Jan 18 74% 30 44 24 18 6 3
For reference: ~ —emmemeeeme Concerned Not concerned---------- (Don'’t
TOTAL Very Somewhat  TOTAL Notvery  Notatall know)
How concerned are you about political divisions within the country?
10-11 Jan 06 73% 38 35 23 15 8 4
How concerned are you about partisan divisions within the country?
22-23 Jun 04 71% 34 37 22 13 9 7

What’s taught in public schools
16-19 Oct 21 73% 37 35 24 17 7 3

For reference: Education
4-6 Feb 13 85% 29 56 15 13 2 -



--------- Concerned--------- -------Not concerned-------  (Don't
TOTAL Extremely Very TOTAL Notvery Notatall know)
Unemployment across the country

16-19 Oct 21 71% 35 37 28 21 6 1
12-15 Sep 21 72% 35 37 27 21 5 2
7-10 Aug 21 71% 35 36 28 22 6 1
19-22 Jun 21 74% 33 41 26 21 4 *
1-2 Sep 10 92% 43 49 7 6 1 -
The federal deficit
16-19 Oct 21 70% 38 33 28 20 8 2
7-10 Aug 21 70% 38 32 27 19 8 3
19-22 Jun 21 69% 34 36 30 23 7 1
18-21 Apr 21 65% 31 34 29 20 8 6
16-18 Jul 17 72% 29 43 22 17 6 6
4-6 Feb 13 80% 29 51 18 15 3 2
22-24 Apr 12 88% 49 39 12 10 2 -
Migrants at the southern border
16-19 Oct 21 69% 42 27 29 21 8 2
The coronavirus pandemic
16-19 Oct 21 67% 35 32 32 20 13 1
12-15 Sep 21 74% 42 32 25 16 9 1
7-10 Aug 21 69% 42 27 30 18 12 *
The amount you pay in taxes
16-19 Oct 21 66% 37 28 33 22 11 2
18-21 Apr 21 63% 29 34 35 27 8 2
20-22 Jan 19 67% 33 35 31 21 9 2
For reference: Taxes
19-22 Jun 21 77% 41 37 22 18 4 *
21-23 Jan 18 68% 25 43 31 25 6 1
16-18 Jul 17 68% 30 39 29 21 8 3
4-6 Feb 13 77% 25 52 22 18 4 1
The nation’s infrastructure,
such as roads and bridges
16-19 Oct 21 65% 27 37 34 25 9 1
18-21 Apr 21 68% 27 42 28 22 5 4
21-23 Jan 18 71% 26 45 27 22 5 2
21-23 May 17 75% 25 50 24 21 3 *
4-6 Feb 13 61% 13 48 38 34 4 -



--------- Concerned--------- -------Not concerned-------  (Don't
TOTAL  Extremely Very TOTAL Notvery Notatall know)

Climate change

16-19 Oct 21 61% 35 26 37 22 15 1
12-15 Sep 21 63% 36 27 36 20 17 1
7-10 Aug 21 60% 37 23 40 22 18 1
18-21 Apr 21 57% 31 26 40 24 16 3
9-11 Dec 18 64% 33 31 32 19 13 4
21-23 Jan 18 57% 24 33 41 22 19 2
16-18 Jul 17 62% 34 28 36 16 20 2
21-23 May 17 60% 29 31 40 21 19 1
26-28 Jun 16 56% 19 37 43 26 17 1
21-23 Jun 15 51% 17 34 48 25 23 1
4-6 Feb 13 46% 13 33 52 33 19 1
Crime in your neighborhood

16-19 Oct 21 50% 25 25 49 32 16 1
12-15 Sep 21 50% 22 28 49 33 16 1
For reference: Violent crime

7-10 Aug 21 81% 48 33 18 15 4 1

36. Do you think the bill being considered by the U.S. House that would allocate an
additional three and half trillion dollars toward infrastructure, including spending to
address climate change, health care and childcare will help the economy, hurt the
economy, or not make much difference either way?

Help Hurt No
the economy the economy difference (Don’t know)
16-19 Oct 21 38% 40 19 3

For reference: Do you favor or oppose the bill being considered by the U.S. House that would allocate an
additional three and a half trillion dollars toward infrastructure, including spending to address climate
change, health care and childcare?

Favor Oppose (Don’t know)
12-15 Sep 21 56% 39 5
7-10 Aug 21" 56% 38 6

“Wording: Do you favor or oppose the additional infrastructure items being considered by the U.S. House
that would allocate $3.5 trillion dollars and include spending to address climate change, health care and
childcare?



On another subject...
37. Do you think coronavirus in the United States is completely under control, mostly under
control, somewhat under control or not under control at all?

Completely Mostly Somewhat Notatall (Don’tknow)

16-19 Oct 21 10% 20 47 22 1
12-15 Sep 21 6% 17 40 35 2
7-10 Aug 21 7% 18 43 31 1
22-25 May 21 11% 35 44 10 1
18-21 Apr 21 9% 20 52 16 3
6-9 Dec 20 8% 10 29 50 2
27-29 Oct 20 5% 16 28 50 1
3-6 Oct 20 9% 15 30 43 2
7-10 Sep 20 11% 19 30 40 1
9-12 Aug 20 7% 12 29 49 3
12-15 Jul 20 8% 12 27 51 2
13-16 Jun 20 7% 16 43 33 2
17-20 May 20 5% 15 43 35 1
38.  Inresponse to the coronavirus pandemic, do you favor or oppose the federal government

requiring companies with more than 100 employees mandate vaccinations or weekly
testing for workers?

Favor Oppose  (Don’t know)
16-19 Oct 21 54% 43 3
12-15 Sep 21 56% 41 3
In the past month ...
39. Have you noticed the products you want are out of stock in the store, or haven’t you
noticed that?
Yes, noticed No (Don’t know)
16-19 Oct 21 71% 27 2
40. Have you noticed a slowdown in delivery times for items you order online, or haven’t

you noticed that -- or don’t you order online?

Don’t
Yes, noticed No order online (Don’t know)
16-19 Oct 21 55% 29 14 3
41.  Have you stocked up on food and other staples in anticipation of shortages?
Yes No (Don’t know)

16-19 Oct 21 39% 59 1



42. Have your bills for groceries and everyday items increased, decreased, or stayed about
the same? [IF INCREASED / DECREASED: Have they (increased/decreased) a lot, or
just a little?]
Stayed
---------- Increased----------  -------Decreased------- the (Don’t
TOTAL  Alot Alittle TOTAL A little Alot same know)
16-19 Oct 21 83% 43 40 5 3 2 6 6
43. How much of a problem are rising gas prices for the nation’s economy?
Major Minor Not
problem problem a problem (Don’t know)
16-19 Oct 21 67% 27 5 2
For reference: Do you think the gas price situation is best described as a crisis, a major problem but not a crisis, a
minor problem or is it not a problem at all?
Not a
A crisis Major problem Minor problem problem at all (Don’t know)
2-3 May 06 32% 52 13 2 -
44, How much of a problem are rising gas prices for you and your family?
Major Minor Not
problem problem a problem (Don’t know)
16-19 Oct 21 50% 34 15 1
Questions 45-51 are held for future release.
POLITICAL IDENTIFICATION
-------- Democrat Republican-------- Independent /
TOTAL Solid Lean TOTAL Solid Lean Other
16-19 Oct 21 39% 31 8 41 33 8 20
12-15 Sep 21 44%, 40 4 39 32 7 16
7-10 Aug 21 41% 34 7 43 33 10 16
19-22 Jun 21 39% 32 7 40 34 6 21
22-25 May 21 42% 34 8 40 35 5 18
18-21 Apr 21 43% 35 8 40 32 8 17
6-9 Dec 20 47% 42 5 41 35 6 12
27-29 Oct 20 47% 40 7 42 35 7 11
3-6 Oct 20 49% 42 7 41 36 5 10
7-10 Sep 20 49% 41 8 46 38 8 5



Fox News Poll -- Margin of Error for Subgroups

The Fox News Poll is conducted under the joint direction of Beacon Research (D) and Shaw & Company
Research (R). It was conducted by telephone (landline and cellphone) with live interviewers October 16-19,
2021 among 1,003 registered voters nationwide.

Results based on the full sample have a margin of sampling error of plus or minus 3 percentage points.
Results among the attached subgroups have larger sampling errors:

Split A Split B
Overall (Q24-Q29) (Q30-Q35)

Overall +/-3% +/- 4% +/- 4%
Men +/-4.5% +/- 6.5% +/- 6%
Women +/- 4% +/-5.5% +/- 6%
White +/-3.5% +/- 5% +/- 5%
Black +/-9.5% N/A N/A
Hispanic +/- 8.5% N/A N/A
Non-White +/- 6% +/- 8% +/- 9%
White Men +/- 5% +/-7.5% +/- 7%
White Women +/- 5% +/-7% +/- 7%
Non-White Men +/- 9% N/A N/A
Non-White Women +/- 8% N/A N/A
Under Age 45 +/-4.5% +/- 6.5% +/- 7%
Age 45+ +/- 4% +/-5.5% +/-5.5%
Under Age 35 +/- 6% +/- 8.5% +/- 9%
Age 65+ +/- 6% +/- 9% +/- 9%
Under $50k +/- 4% +/- 6% +/- 6%
$50k+ +/- 4.5% +/-6.5% +/- 6%
Democrats +/- 5% +/- 7% +/- 7%
Republicans +/-4.5% +/- 7% +/- 6.5%
Independents +/- 7% N/A +/-9.5%
Democratic Men +/-7.5% N/A N/A
Democratic Women +/- 6.5% +/- 8.5% N/A
Republican Men +/- 6.5% +/-9.5% +/- 9%
Republican Women +/- 7% N/A N/A
Liberals +/-5.5% +/- 8% +/- 8%
Moderates +/- 6% +/- 8% +/- 8.5%
Conservatives +/-4.5% +/-6.5% +/- 6.5%
Biden Voters +/-4.5% +/-6.5% +/- 6.5%
Trump Voters +/- 5% +/-6.5% +/- 7%
Veterans +/- 9% N/A N/A
White College Degree +/- 6% +/- 9% +/- 8%
White No Degree +/-4.5% +/-6.5% +/- 6.5%
White Degree Men +/- 8% N/A N/A
White No Degree Men +/- 6.5% +/-9.5% +/-9.5%
White Degree Women +/- 9% N/A N/A
White No Degree Women +/- 6% +/- 9% +/- 9%
White Evangelicals +/- 6% +/- 9% +/- 9%
Urban +/- 6% +/- 8% +/- 8.5%
Suburban +/- 5% +/- 7% +/-6.5%
Rural +/-5.5% +/-7.5% +/- 8%
Suburban Women +/-6.5% +/-9.5% +/-9.5%
Rural Whites +/- 6% +/- 8.5% +/- 8.5%

Parents +/-5.5% +/- 8% +/- 8%



1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as

Approve
Disapprove
(pon't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Total
46%
53%

*%

president?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White white white white
Men  Women White Black anic white Men Women Men Women
40% 51% 40% 79% 56% 65% 36% 45% 58% 70%
59% 48% 59% 21% 44% 35% 64% 55% 42% 30%
*% 1% *% - - *% - 1% 1% -
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP
$50k  $50k+ Dem  GOP Ind Men women Men Women Lib Mod
45% 49%  86%  14%  36%  78% 92%  14% 13%  78%  46%
54% 51% 14%  86%  62%  22% 8%  86% 87%  22%  53%
7’:00 1% - 1‘:% 2% - - :’:00 - 7‘:00 -.‘:%
white White White Wwhite No White Wwhite No
Ccollege No Degree Degree Degree Degree white
Degree Degree Men Men  women women Evangel Urban
47% 35% 43% 29% 51% 40% 32% 59%
53% 65% 57% 71% 48% 60% 67% 40%
‘!:% :‘.-00 - - 1% -,‘:% 7‘:% 7“:%

1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president? [IF APPROVE / DISAPPROVE
(approve/disapprove), or only somewhat?]

Approve

Approve

Approve

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White White white white
Total Men women Wwhite Black anic Wwhite Men  Women Men  Women
Strongly approve 21%  19% 23% 17% 43% 29% 34% 16% 18% 30% 36%
Somewhat approve 25% 21% 28% 23% 36% 28% 31% 20% 27% 27% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 15%  15% 14% 15% 8% 16% 14% 14% 15% 17% 12%
Strongly disapprove 39%  44% 34% 45% 13% 27% 21% 50% 40% 24% 18%
(Don't know) *% *% 1% *% - - *% - 1% 1% -
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP
Total $50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Men Women Men Women Lib  Mod
Strongly approve 21% 22% 21% 45% 5% 9%  44% 46% 5% 5% 38% 19%
Somewhat approve 25% 24% 28%  41% 9%  28%  34% 46% 9% 9%  39%  27%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 13% 10%  13%  28%  15% 6%  10% 15%  14%  22%
Strongly disapprove 39% 38% 38% 4%  73%  34% 7% 2% 76% 71% 8%  32%
(Don't know) *% *% 1% - *% 2% - - *% - *% *%
white Wwhite White Wwhite No Wwhite Wwhite No
Ccollege No Degree Degree Degree Degree white
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Evangel Urban
Strongly approve 21% 21% 14% 19% 13% 22% 15% 17% 31%
Somewhat approve 25% 26% 21% 24% 16% 29% 25% 15% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 14% 15% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 39% 38% 50% 42% 57% 34% 44% 54% 28%
(Don't know) *% *% *% - - 1% *% *% *%
2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Kamala Harris is doing as vice president?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite white white
Total Men women Wwhite Black anic Wwhite Men  Women Men  Women
45%  41% 48% 39% 71% 60% 63% 37% 41% 58% 68%
Disapprove 53% 57% 49% 59% 26% 38% 34% 61% 56% 41% 30%
(pon't know) 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP
Total $50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Men Women Men Women Lib  Mod
45% 44% 47%  83%  13%  35%  80% 86%  13% 13% 76%  47%
Disapprove 53% 54% 50% 15% 83% 63% 20% 12%  84% 83% 24%  51%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Evangel Urban
45% 46% 33% 45% 29% 47% 37% 32% 57%
Disapprove 53% 52% 65% 53% 69% 50% 61% 66% 40%
(Don't know) 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3%

Under Age Under Age
Age 45 45+ Age 35 65+
54%  41% 55%  42%
46%  58% 45%  57%
*% 1% *% 1%
Biden  Trump
cons Voters Voters Veterans
26% 87% 10% 37%
74% 13% 90% 63%
:’:% :‘:% 7‘:% -
Sub-
Sub- urban Rural
urban Rural Wwomen Whites Parents
45% 38% 50% 33% 53%
55% 61% 50% 67% 46%
*% 1% - 1% *%
: Is that strongly
Under Age Under Age
Age 45 45+ Age 35 65+
24%  20% 21%  23%
30%  22% 33%  19%
16%  14% 18% 9%
29%  45% 27%  47%
*% 1% *% 1%
Biden  Trump
Cons Voters Voters Veterans
12% 43% 3% 22%
14% 43% 7% 14%
11% 9% 14% 14%
63% 4% 76% 50%
:’:% :‘:% 7‘:% -
Sub-
Sub- urban Rural
urban Rural women Whites Parents
16% 21% 17% 15% 25%
29% 18% 33% 18% 28%
17% 13% 16% 13% 17%
38% 48% 34% 54% 30%
*% 1% - 1% *%
Under Age Under Age
Age 45 45+ Age 35 65+
53%  40% 54%  39%
45%  58% 44%  56%
2% 3% 2% 5%
Biden  Trump
Cons Voters Voters Veterans
23% 84% 9% 37%
73% 14% 89% 61%
3% 2% 2% 3%
Sub-
Sub- urban Rural
urban Rural women Whites Parents
44% 36% 45% 29% 50%
53% 62% 51% 69% 47%
3% 2% 3% 2% 2%



2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Kamala Harris is doing as vice president? [IF APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: IS

strongly (approve/disapprove),

Total
Strongly approve 20%
Somewhat approve 24%
Somewhat disapprove 14%
Strongly disapprove 39%
(Don't know) 2%

Total
Strongly approve 20%
Somewhat approve 24%
Somewhat disapprove 14%
Strongly disapprove 39%
(Don't know) 2%

Total
Strongly approve 20%
Somewhat approve 24%
Somewhat disapprove 14%
Strongly disapprove 39%
(Don't know) 2%

3. The economy: Do you approve

Total
Approve 39%
Disapprove 59%
(Don't know) 2%

Total
Approve 39%
Disapprove 59%
(Don't know) 2%

Total
Approve 39%
Disapprove 59%
(Don't know) 2%

4. The coronavirus pandemic: Do

Total
Approve 51%
Disapprove 46%
(Don't know) 3%

Total
Approve 51%
Disapprove 46%
(Don't know) 3%

Total
Approve 51%
Disapprove 46%
(Don't know) 3%

or only somewhat?]

Non- Non-
Hisp- Non- White wWwhite white white
Men women Wwhite Black anic Wwhite Men  Women Men  Women
18% 22% 16% 39% 28% 33% 15% 18% 27% 36%
23% 26% 22% 32% 32% 31% 21% 23% 30% 31%
13% 15% 14% 13% 11% 13% 12% 16% 15% 11%
44% 34% 44% 13% 27% 22% 49% 40% 27% 18%
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Men Women Men Women Lib  Mod
21% 19%  43% 5% 9%  41% 44% 5% 5% 39% 17%
23% 28%  41% 8% 26%  38% 42% 9% 8% 36%  30%
17% 11%  10%  13%  25% 11% 9%  11% 14%  15%  17%
37% 40% 6%  71%  37% 9% 3%  73% 69% 9%  33%
1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White white No
Ccollege No Degree Degree Degree Degree white
Degree Degree Men Men  women women Evangel Urban
18% 15% 17% 13% 20% 16% 16% 31%
27% 19% 27% 15% 27% 21% 16% 26%
13% 15% 10% 14% 17% 16% 12% 11%
39% 49% 43% 55% 33% 44% 54% 29%
3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3%

or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues?

Non- Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite white white
Men women Wwhite Black anic white Men women Men women
37% 42% 36% 63% 45% 52% 33% 38% 52% 51%
61% 57% 62% 35% 52% 46% 64% 60% 46% 46%
3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Under Dem Dem GOP GOP
$50k  $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Men women Men Women Lib Mod
38% 42%  75%  12%  27%  76% 75%  13% 10%  69%  39%
59% 56% 22% 87% 70% @ 21% 23%  85% 89%  28%  60%
3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
white white Wwhite white No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white
Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Evangel Urban
41% 31% 40% 26% 43% 35% 28% 52%
55% 68% 55% 73% 54% 64% 70% 46%
4% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%

you approve or disapprove

Men women Wwhite Black
47% 55% 48% 62%
51% 42% 49% 33%

3% 3% 3% 4%

Under

$50k $50k+ Dem  GOP
50% 53% 85% 24%
48% 43%  12%  72%
2% 4% 2% 4%

under
Age 45
24%
29%
16%
29%
2%

Under
Age 45
44%
54%
2%

cons
20%
78%
2%

Sub-
urban
37%
60%
2%

Age

45+
18%
22%
13%
45%
3%

Biden
Voters
40%
43%
10%

4%

2%

Rural
18%
18%
15%
47%

2%

Age

45+
36%
62%
2%

Biden
voters
73%
24%

3%

Rural
33%
65%

2%

of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues?

Hisp-

anic
58%
37%
5%

Ind
4 100
5 600

3%

white Wwhite Wwhite Wwhite No
Degree
Men

college No Degree
Degree Degree Men
57% 41% 55%

40% 56% 43%

3% 3% 3%

3
6

6%
3%
1%

Non-

whi

te

60%
36%

Dem
Men
83%
17%

% %

4%

D
wom
8
1

white
Degree
women

60%
37%
3%

Non-
white white white
Men  Women  Men
45% 51% 55%
53% 46% 40%
2% 3% 5%
em GOP GOP
en  Men Women Lib
7% 24% 24%  81%
0%  72% 73%  17%
3% 4% 4% 2%
white No
Degree white
women Evangel
45% 40%
51% 59%
3% 1%

Non-
white
women
64%
32%
4%

Mod
49%
48%

4%

Under
Age 45
54%
43%
3%

cons
33%
64%
4%

Sub-
urban
50%
47%
4%

Age
45+
49%

48%
3%

Biden
voters
87%
12%

2%

Rural
45%
52%

3%

that

Under Age
Age 35 65+
23%  21%
31%  18%

18% 9%
27%  47%
2% 5%
Trump
Vvoters Veterans
4% 19%
5% 17%
12% 11%
76% 50%
2% 3%
Sub-
urban Rural
women Wwhites Parents
17% 13% 22%
28% 16% 29%
19% 16% 16%
33% 53% 31%
3% 2% 2%
Under Age
Age 35 65+
43%  38%
54%  60%
3% 3%
Trump
voters Veterans
8% 35%
91% 62%
1% 3%
Sub-
urban Rural
Women Whites Parents
39% 28% 43%
60% 70% 56%
1% 2% 1%
Under Age
Age 35 65+
54%  51%
41%  45%
4% 5%
Trump
Voters Veterans
20% 42%
77% 51%
4% 7%
Sub-
urban Rural
Women Whites Parents
52% 41% 54%
44% 56% 44%
4% 3% 2%



5. Border security:

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues?

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite white white Under Age Under Age
Total Men women white Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Women Age 45 45+ Age 35 65+
Approve 35%  33% 37% 31% 53% 40% 45% 29% 33% 45% 46% 40%  31% 39%  29%
Disapprove 61%  64% 59% 65% 40% 55% 49% 68% 63% 51% 47% 55%  65% 56%  68%
(bon't know) 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 3%
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP Biden  Trump
Total $50k  $50k+ Dem  GOP Ind Men women Men women Lib Mod Cons Voters Voters Veterans
Approve 35% 34% 36% 68% 10%  22%  68% 68%  12% 7%  60% 35%  18% 65% 8% 30%
Disapprove 61% 62% 59%  27% 89% 71%  27% 27%  87% 91%  35% 59%  80% 30% 90% 66%
(pon't know) 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 7% 5% 6% 1% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 2% 4%
white White White Wwhite No White Wwhite No Sub-
Ccollege No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Sub- urban Rural
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Evangel Urban urban Rural Wwomen Wwhites Parents
Approve 35% 37% 27% 37% 21% 37% 31% 25% 47% 32% 30% 32% 24% 41%
Disapprove 61% 60% 69% 60% 74% 59% 65% 72% 48% 64% 67% 63% 73% 56%
(pon't know) 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3%
6. Immigration: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White wWwhite white white uUnder Age Under Age
Total Men women Wwhite Black anic Wwhite Men Wwomen Men Women Age 45 45+ Age 35 65+
Approve 34%  32% 36% 30% 54% 43% 47% 29% 31% 44% 50% 41%  30% 40%  30%
Disapprove 62%  65% 59% 67% 39% 55% 48% 69% 65% 52% 46% 54%  67% 55%  68%
(Dpon't know) 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 2%
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP Biden  Trump
Total $50k  $50k+ Dem  GOP Ind Men women Men women Lib Mod Cons Voters Voters Veterans
Approve 34% 35% 35%  67% 10%  23%  66% 68%  11% 8% 61% 33% 18% 65% 7% 35%
Disapprove 62% 62% 61% 28% 89% 72%  32% 25%  87% 91% 34% 61% 81% 30% 92% 63%
(pon't know) 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 5% 2% 7% 1% 2% 5% 6% 1% 5% 1% 3%
white White White Wwhite No Wwhite Wwhite No Sub-
Ccollege No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Sub- urban Rural
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Evangel Urban urban Rural women Whites Parents
Approve 34% 36% 25% 36% 22% 36% 28% 22% 46% 31% 29% 32% 24% 41%
Disapprove 62% 61% 72% 62% 75% 59% 69% 74% 50% 65% 68% 63% 74% 57%
(bon't know) 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2%
7. Taxes: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White White white white Under Age Under Age
Total Men women Wwhite Black anic Wwhite Men Wwomen Men Women Age 45 45+ Age 35 65+
Approve 40%  37% 43% 37% 60% 43% 50% 34% 40% 49% 51% 43%  38% 43%  37%
Disapprove 56%  59% 53% 60% 37% 52% 45% 63% 56% 47% 44% 53%  58% 53% 58%
(pon't know) 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP Biden  Trump
Total $50k  $50k+ Dem  GOP Ind Men women Men women Lib Mod Cons Voters Voters Veterans
Approve 40% 39% 43%  74%  13%  30%  70% 77%  14% 11%  69% 40%  21% 73% 9% 32%
Disapprove 56% 57% 54%  22%  84%  65%  25% 20%  84% 84%  27%  57%  75% 22% 88% 63%
(pon't know) 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6%
white White White Wwhite No White Wwhite No Sub-
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Sub- urban Rural
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Evangel Urban urban Rural women Whites Parents
Approve 40% 45% 31% 42% 26% 48% 35% 28% 53% 38% 33% 39% 27% 43%
Disapprove 56% 51% 66% 54% 71% 48% 62% 68% 44% 59% 62% 58% 68% 53%
(Don't know) 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4%
8. Foreign policy: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White White white white Under Age Under Age
Total Men women Wwhite Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Women Age 45 45+ Age 35 65+
Approve 40%  37% 42% 36% 60% 42% 50% 34% 38% 45% 53% 44%  37% 42%  38%
Disapprove 57%  60% 54% 60% 34% 55% 46% 62% 58% 53% 41% 52%  60% 54%  57%
(Don't know) 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP Biden  Trump
Total $50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Men Women Men Women Lib Mod Cons Voters Voters Veterans
Approve 40% 39% 41%  73% 12%  31%  69% 75%  13% 12%  68% 39% 21% 73% 10% 32%
Disapprove 57% 57% 56% 22% 86% 65% 27% 18%  85% 86% 28% 55% 77% 23% 88% 63%
(bon't know) 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 6% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White white No Sub-
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Sub- urban Rural
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Evangel Urban urban Rural women Whites Parents
Approve 40% 41% 33% 39% 30% 42% 36% 28% 51% 38% 33% 38% 31% 45%
Disapprove 57% 57% 63% 57% 67% 56% 60% 68% 44% 60% 63% 59% 65% 53%
(Don't know) 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3%



9.

Uniting the country: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues?

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite white white Under Age Under Age
Total Men women white Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Women Age 45 45+ Age 35 65+
Approve 41%  36% 45% 37% 59% 51% 54% 32% 41% 52% 55% 46%  38% 44%  39%
Disapprove 56%  61% 52% 60% 38% 44% 42% 65% 56% 46% 40% 52%  59% 53%  59%
(bon't know) 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP Biden  Trump
Total $50k  $50k+ Dem  GOP Ind Men women Men women Lib Mod Cons Voters Voters Veterans
Approve 41% 41% 42%  75%  13%  33%  69% 79%  12% 13%  68%  43%  22% 76% 9% 31%
Disapprove 56% 57% 55%  22%  85% 62% 28% 17%  87% 84%  27%  54%  77% 20% 89% 65%
(pon't know) 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%
white White White Wwhite No White Wwhite No Sub-
Ccollege No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Sub- urban Rural
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Evangel Urban urban Rural Wwomen Whites Parents
Approve 41% 43% 32% 39% 26% 46% 38% 27% 52% 38% 36% 42% 31% 45%
Disapprove 56% 55% 65% 58% 72% 51% 60% 70% 44% 59% 63% 55% 67% 53%
(pon't know) 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
10. National security: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White wWwhite white white uUnder Age Under Age
Total Men women Wwhite Black anic Wwhite Men Wwomen Men Women Age 45 45+ Age 35 65+
Approve 44%  40% 47% 39% 68% 53% 59% 35% 42% 59% 59% 49%  41% 48%  41%
Disapprove 53%  57% 50% 58% 28% 43% 37% 62% 55% 37% 37% 48%  56% 49%  55%
(Dpon't know) 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP Biden  Trump
Total $50k  $50k+ Dem  GOP Ind Men women Men women Lib Mod Cons Voters Voters Veterans
Approve 44% 44% 45%  80%  15%  34%  75% 83%  16% 14%  74%  A45%  24% 78% 13% 34%
Disapprove 53% 53% 52% 18% 83% 60% 22% 15%  82% 84%  22%  51%  75% 18% 85% 64%
(pon't know) 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3%
white White White Wwhite No Wwhite Wwhite No Sub-
Ccollege No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Sub- urban Rural
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Evangel Urban urban Rural women Whites Parents
Approve 44% 47% 33% 45% 26% 49% 38% 30% 60% 40% 37% 41% 33% 51%
Disapprove 53% 51% 64% 51% 72% 50% 58% 68% 38% 57% 59% 56% 63% 48%
(bon't know) 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1%
11. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Democrats in Congress are doing?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White White white white Under Age Under Age
Total Men women Wwhite Black anic Wwhite Men Wwomen Men Women Age 45 45+ Age 35 65+
Approve 38%  35% 41% 33% 63% 51% 55% 30% 36% 53% 57% 48%  32% 49%  29%
Disapprove 57%  62% 54% 64% 31% 41% 38% 67% 60% 41% 35% 46%  64% 44%  69%
(pon't know) 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 8% 7% 3% 4% 7% 7% 6% 3% 8% 2%
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP Biden  Trump
Total $50k  $50k+ Dem  GOP Ind Men women Men women Lib Mod Cons Voters Voters Veterans
Approve 38% 40% 38% 74%  13% @ 22%  71% 76%  14% 12%  63%  39%  22% 71% 10% 30%
Disapprove 57% 55% 58% 22% 85% 69%  26% 20%  85% 84%  32%  55%  76% 25% 88% 69%
(pon't know) 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 9% 3% 5% 1% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 2% 2%
white White White Wwhite No White Wwhite No Sub-
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Sub- urban Rural
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Evangel Urban urban Rural women Whites Parents
Approve 38% 37% 30% 35% 25% 40% 33% 29% 51% 37% 31% 39% 25% 47%
Disapprove 57% 59% 67% 62% 72% 56% 63% 67% 45% 59% 65% 56% 71% 48%
(Don't know) 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5%
12. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Republicans in Congress are doing?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White White white white Under Age Under Age
Total Men women Wwhite Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Women Age 45 45+ Age 35 65+
Approve 38%  40% 37% 40% 35% 35% 35% 42% 38% 33% 36% 40%  37% 39%  34%
Disapprove 56%  55% 58% 56% 60% 53% 56% 54% 58% 58% 55% 52%  59% 52%  63%
(Don't know) 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 11% 9% 4% 5% 9% 9% 7% 4% 9% 3%
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP Biden  Trump
Total $50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Men Women Men Women Lib Mod Cons Voters Voters Veterans
Approve 38% 38% 38% 21%  63% 21% 21% 21%  63% 63% 20% 27% 57% 21% 62% 43%
Disapprove 56% 56% 56% 75% 32% 70% @ 74% 76%  34% 30% 76% 66%  38% 75% 33% 55%
(bon't know) 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 9% 5% 3% 3% 7% 4% 7% 6% 4% 5% 2%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White white No Sub-
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Sub- urban Rural
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Evangel Urban urban Rural women Whites Parents
Approve 38% 37% 42% 40% 45% 34% 40% 55% 39% 39% 37% 37% 38% 42%
Disapprove 56% 59% 53% 56% 51% 61% 55% 41% 56% 55% 58% 58% 57% 51%
(Don't know) 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6%



13. Joe Biden: Please tell me whether you have a generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of...

UNFAVORABLE: Is that strongly (favorable / unfavorable) or only somewhat?]

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Sstrongly unfavorable
(Can't say)

Never heard of
TOTAL FAVORABLE
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE

Sstrongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
strongly unfavorable
(Can't say)

Never heard of

TOTAL FAVORABLE
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Sstrongly unfavorable
(Can't say)

Never heard of

TOTAL FAVORABLE
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE

14. Kamala Harris: Please tell me whether you have a generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of...
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15. Nancy Pelosi: Please tell me whether you have a generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of...
UNFAVORABLE: Is that strongly (favorable / unfavorable) or only somewhat?]

Strongly favorable
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UNFAVORABLE: Is that strongly (favorable / unfavorable) or only somewhat?]
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17. Mitch MccConnell: Please tell me whether you have a generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of...

UNFAVORABLE: Is that strongly (favorable / unfavorable) or only somewhat?]
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18. chuck Schumer: Please tell me whether you have a generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of...
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19. overall,
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20. would you rather political leaders in washington compromise with others and find middle ground on key issues,
stand their ground and fight hard to put in place the ideas they believe in?

Compromise
Fight hard
(Depends)
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compromise
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61% 60% 63% 51% 61% 55% 61% 64% 60% 52%
32% 30% 30% 37% 31% 35% 33% 27% 31% 37%
5% 7% 5% 9% 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 9%
2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Men Women Men Women Lib  Mod
55% 67%  65% 55% 63% 66% 65%  55% 54%  62%  64%
35% 27%  30%  35%  28%  28% 31%  38% 31%  33%  28%
7% 4% 4% 9% 5% 6% 2% 6% 12% 4% 4%
3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4%
white Wwhite White Wwhite No White Wwhite No
Ccollege No Degree Degree Degree Degree white
Degree Degree Men Men  women women Evangel Urban
66% 60% 64% 58% 68% 62% 58% 59%
27% 31% 29% 36% 26% 28% 36% 35%
5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4%
1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%

Men women wh
7% 7%
19% 18%
38% 36%
34% 38%
1% 1%

Under

$50k  $50k+
6% 8%
17% 22%
35% 37%
40% 33%
1% 1%

white Wwhite

Ccollege No

Degree Degree

6% 4%

24% 12%

36% 37%

33% 46%

%! 00 1%

Hisp-
ite Black anic

5% 14% 15%

17% 26% 21%

36% 36% 40%

40% 22% 23%

1% 1% 1%
Dem  GOP Ind
11% 5% 3%
32% 9%  14%
38%  33%  43%
17%  54%  38%
1% - 2%

white white No

Degree Degree

Men Men

8% 2%

22% 14%

42% 34%

28% 48%

- 2%

good, only fair and poor, how would you rate economic conditions today?

Non-  Non-
Non- white white white white
white Men  Women Men  Women
14% 5% 5% 14% 13%
24% 18% 17% 26% 21%
38% 38% 35% 40% 37%
23% 38% 42% 18% 27%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Dem Dem GOP GOP
Men Women Men Women Lib  Mod
12% 11% 4% 5%  11% 4%
32% 32%  12% 5%  28%  19%
40% 36%  34% 31%  40%  42%
14% 19%  50% 58% 20%  33%
2% 1% - - 1% 2%
white white No
Degree Degree white
women women Evangel Urban
5% 5% 8% 11%
26% 11% 16% 22%
30% 38% 29% 40%
38% 45% 47% 26%
1% 1% *% 1%

Under
Age 45
56%
36%
7%
2%

cons
57%
32%
8%
2%

Sub-
urban
61%
30%

3%

Under
Age 45
12%
21%
35%
31%
1%

Cons
600
13%
32%
49%

Sub-
urban
5 oO
20%
40%
34%
1%

which comes closest to your feelings about the way the federal government is working? would you say you feel:

Age Under Age
45+  Age 35 65+
4% 11% 4%
25% 29%  26%
37% 40%  36%
32% 17%  33%
a'r% 1% -
1% 2% 1%
Biden  Trump
Voters Voters Veterans
13% 3% 8%
46% 11% 21%
29% 39% 37%
10% 46% 31%
- * % 1%
2% 1% 2%
Sub-
urban Rural
Rural women Wwhites Parents
6% 4% 4% 12%
22% 31% 17% 30%
40% 39% 43% 34%
30% 26% 34% 22%
- - - 1%
2% *% 1% *%
or
Age Under Age
45+  Age 35 65+
64% 55%  65%
28% 35%  26%
6% 8% 5%
2% 2% 4%
Biden  Trump
Voters Voters Veterans
68% 53% 64%
27% 37% 31%
4% 8% 4%
1% 2% 1%
Sub-
urban Rural
Rural women Whites Parents
62% 58% 63% 62%
30% 31% 30% 32%
6% 7% 6% 5%
2% 3% 2% 1%
Age Under Age
45+  Age 35 65+
4% 12% 3%
17% 20%  19%
38% 37%  38%
40% 30%  39%
1% 2% 2%
Biden  Trump
Voters Voters Veterans
11% 4% %
33% 8% 16%
39% 33% 37%
15% 55% 39%
2% *% 1%
Sub-
urban Rural
Rural women Whites Parents
7% 3% 4% 12%
15% 20% 13% 22%
30% 38% 28% 36%
48% 38% 53% 29%
1% *% 1% *%



22. Thinking about your personal financial situation, do you feel 1ike you are getting ahead financially, holding steady, or falling

behind?

Getting ahead
Holding steady
Falling behind
(Don't know)

Getting ahead
Holding steady
Falling behind
(pon't know)

Getting ahead
Holding steady
Falling behind
(Don't know)

23.

one month or less

Two or three months
Four to six months
Seven months to a year
More than a year
(Don't know)

one month or less

Two or three months
Four to six months
Seven months to a year
More than a year
(pon't know)

One month or less

Two or three months
Four to six months
Seven months to a year
More than a year
(pon't know)

Total
14%
47%
39%

1%

Total

1%

Total
14%
47%
39%

1%

Total
28%
20%
13%
14%
12%
13%

Total
28%
20%
13%
14%
12%
13%

24. [SPLIT A] Health care: How

Total
Extremely 44%
very 31%
Not very 17%
Not at all 6%
(Don't know) 1%
TOTAL CONCERNED 76%
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED 23%

Total
Extremely 44%
very 31%
Not very 17%
Not at all 6%
(Don't know) 1%
TOTAL CONCERNED 76%
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED 23%

Total
Extremely 44%
very 31%
Not very 17%
Not at all 6%
(Don't know) 1%
TOTAL CONCERNED 76%
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED 23%

Non- Non-
Hisp- Non- White wWwhite white white
Men women Wwhite Black anic white Men women Men women
15% 12% 12% 21% 19% 19% 14% 10% 22% 18%
45% 48% 47% 50% 42% 46% 44% 49% 46% 46%
39% 39% 41% 28% 37% 33% 41% 40% 29% 36%
2% *% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% 3% -
Under Dem Dem GOP GOP
$50k  $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Men women Men Women Lib Mod
9% 20%  21% 9% 9%  23% 20%  11% 6%  19% 9%
43% 50% 54% 41%  45%  48% 58%  42% 40%  51%  48%
48% 30%  25% 50% 44%  28% 22%  46% 54%  29%  42%
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *% 1% - 1% 2%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white
Degree Degree Men Men  women women Evangel Urban
19% 6% 22% 6% 15% 7% 13% 20%
49% 45% 44% 45% 54% 46% 43% 45%
32% 47% 34% 48% 31% 47% 44% 35%

1%

2%

If it were necessary, how long do you think your family could Tive on the money you have

1%

Non- Non-
Hisp- Non- White wWwhite white white
Men  Women White Black anic white Men Women Men Women
28% 29% 28% 22% 36% 28% 28% 29% 26% 29%
19% 22% 19% 28% 23% 26% 18% 20% 23% 28%
11% 14% 11% 20% 13% 16% 9% 14% 17% 15%
15% 13% 16% 9% 8% 9% 17% 15% 10% 8%
13% 10% 13% 7% 7% 8% 15% 11% 10% 6%
14% 13% 13% 15% 13% 14% 14% 12% 14% 14%
Under Dem Dem GOP GOP
$50k  $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Men women Men Women Lib Mod
40% 19% 26% 30% 31%  28% 24%  28% 31%  30%  27%
21% 21%  24% 20% 14%  18% 27%  21% 19% 20%  15%
11% 14%  13%  13% 12%  11% 14% 9% 17%  13%  11%
6% 22%  15%  13%  12%  20% 12%  13% 14%  18%  11%
8% 16%  13%  12% 9%  13% 12%  16% 7% 9%  13%
15% 8%  10%  13%  22% 9% 11%  13% 12%  10%  23%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White white No
Ccollege No Degree Degree Degree Degree white
Degree Degree Men Men  women women Evangel Urban
20% 35% 18% 38% 22% 34% 31% 27%
21% 17% 18% 17% 24% 17% 23% 25%
12% 11% 8% 9% 16% 13% 12% 12%
21% 12% 23% 11% 18% 13% 12% 13%
18% 8% 23% 8% 13% 9% 12% 11%
8% 16% 10% 17% 7% 15% 11% 12%
concerned are you about...
Non- Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite white white
Men women Wwhite Black anic white Men women Men women
38% 49% 44% N/A N/A 46% 38% 50% N/A N/A
38% 27% 33% N/A N/A 28% 38% 28% N/A N/A
21% 14% 18% N/A N/A 15% 21% 15% N/A N/A
2% 9% 5% N/A N/A 9% 3% 6% N/A N/A
2% 1% 1% N/A N/A 2% *% 1% N/A N/A
75% 76% 77% N/A N/A 74% 75% 78% N/A N/A
23% 23% 23% N/A N/A 24% 24% 22% N/A N/A
Under Dem Dem GOP GOP
$50k  $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Men women Men Women Lib Mod
46% 41%  52%  38%  43% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  55%  42%
30% 34%  32% 31% 31% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  31%  33%
16% 20%  11%  23%  17% N/A N/A  N/A N/A 9%  15%
7% 5% 6% 8% 5%  N/A N/A  N/A N/A 5% 8%
2% - *% 1% 3%  N/A N/A  N/A N/A 1% 1%
75% 75%  83% 69% 75% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  85%  75%
23% 25%  16%  31%  22% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  14%  24%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White white No
Ccollege No Degree Degree Degree Degree white
Degree Degree Men Men  women women Evangel Urban
40% 47% N/A N/A N/A N/A 43% 48%
37% 29% N/A N/A N/A N/A 28% 31%
18% 17% N/A N/A N/A N/A 21% 18%
5% 5% N/A N/A N/A N/A 6% 3%
- 1% N/A N/A N/A N/A 2% 1%
76% 77% N/A N/A N/A N/A 72% 78%
24% 22% N/A N/A N/A N/A 26% 21%

under
Age 45
21%
42%
35%
2%

Sub-
urban
13%
49%
37%
1%

under
Age 45
32%
28%
14%
12%
3%
12%

cons

14%

12%

Under
Age 45
47%
29%
15%
8%
1%
76%
23%

cons
39%
31%
23%
6%
1%
70%
29%

Sub-
urban
43%
29%
18%
900

100
72%
27%

Age

45+
9%
49%
41%
‘!:%

Biden
voters
21%
54%
24%

1%

Rural
10%
45%
45%

1%

Age

45+
26%
15%
12%
15%
17%
14%

Biden
Vvoters
24%
22%
14%
16%
13%
10%

Rural
28%
19%
11%
11%
15%
16%

Age

45+
42%
33%
18%
5%
1%
76%
24%

Biden
Voters
48%
35%
11%

5%

s‘c%

83%
16%

Rural
44%
35%
15%

5%
1%
78%
20%

Under Age
Age 35 65+
21%  10%
42%  51%
34%  38%
3% 1%
Trump
Voters Veterans
8% 12%
38% 50%
53% 38%
1% -
Sub-
urban Rural
Women Whites Parents
9% 9% 22%
53% 43% 44%
38% 47% 33%

1%

saved without going into additional debt?

Under Age
Age 35 65+
30%  14%
29%  11%
15%  11%
11%  18%
2% 33%
13%  14%
Trump
voters Veterans
32% 26%
18% 13%
12% 10%
13% 13%
13% 25%
13% 13%
Sub-
urban Rural
women Wwhites Parents
30% 28% 33%
20% 17% 28%
16% 11% 14%
16% 12% 11%
6% 16% 4%
12% 16% 10%
Under Age
Age 35 65+
44%  36%
30%  30%
14%  26%
11% 6%
2% 1%
73%  66%
25%  33%
Trump
Vvoters Veterans
41% N/A
30% N/A
21% N/A
8% N/A
*% N/A
71% N/A
29% N/A
Sub-
urban Rural
women Wwhites Parents
53% 42% 50%
21% 34% 32%
12% 17% 10%
13% 5% 8%
- 2% 1%
75% 76% 81%
25% 22% 17%



25. [SPLIT A] Inflation and higher prices: How concerned are you about...

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

Total
53%
34%

9%
3%
1%
87%
12%

Total
53%
34%

9%
3%
1%
87%
12%

26. [SPLIT A] The federal deficit: How concerned are you about...

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

Total
38%
33%
20%

8%
2%
70%
28%

Total
38%
33%
20%

8%
2%
70%
28%

Total
8%
33%
20%
8%

2%
70%
28%

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White white white white
Men  Women White Black anic white Men Women Men Women
56% 50% 57% N/A N/A 46% 58% 55% N/A N/A
32% 35% 34% N/A N/A 31% 31% 37% N/A N/A
9% 10% 6% N/A N/A 16% 8% 5% N/A N/A
2% 4% 2% N/A N/A 7% 3% 2% N/A N/A
1% 1% 1% N/A N/A 1% 1% 1% N/A N/A
88% 85% 91% N/A N/A 77% 89% 93% N/A N/A
11% 14% 8% N/A N/A 23% 11% 6% N/A N/A
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP
$50k $50k+ Dem  GOP Ind Men Women Men Women Lib  Mod
56% 50% 47% 62%  46% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  48%  48%
30% 38% 38% 27% 40% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  35%  35%
9% 9%  12% 7% 8% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  13% 9%
4% 3% 1% 4% 7%  N/A N/A  N/A N/A 2% 8%
2% - 2% *% - N/A N/A  N/A N/A 1% 1%
85% 88% 84% 89% 86% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  84%  82%
13% 12%  14% 10% 14% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  15%  16%
white white Wwhite white No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white
Degree Degree Men Men  women wWomen Evangel Urban
54% 59% N/A N/A N/A N/A 64% 56%
39% 31% N/A N/A N/A N/A 31% 34%
7% 6% N/A N/A N/A N/A 2% 7%
1% 3% N/A N/A N/A N/A 2% 4%
- 1% N/A N/A N/A N/A 1% -
92% 90% N/A N/A N/A N/A 95% 90%
8% 9% N/A N/A N/A N/A 5% 10%
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White white white white
Men women Wwhite Black anic white Men women Men women
43% 34% 40% N/A N/A 32% 45% 35% N/A N/A
32% 34% 35% N/A N/A 30% 31% 37% N/A N/A
19% 21% 19% N/A N/A 23% 17% 20% N/A N/A
5% 10% 6% N/A N/A 12% 6% 7% N/A N/A
2% 1% 1% N/A N/A 3% 1% *% N/A N/A
74% 67% 74% N/A N/A 62% 76% 73% N/A N/A
23% 31% 25% N/A N/A 35% 23% 27% N/A N/A
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP
$50k $50k+ Dem  GOP Ind Men Women Men Women Lib  Mmod
32% 42%  29%  49%  29% N/A N/A  N/A N/A 27%  30%
37% 32%  32%  30% 41% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  33%  37%
20% 19%  26%  15% 19% N/A N/A  N/A N/A 29%  20%
8% 7% 10% 6% 9%  N/A N/A  N/A N/A 10%  11%
3% *% 2% 1% 2% N/A N/A  N/A N/A 2% 2%
69% 73%  62% 79% 70% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  59%  67%
28% 26%  36% 20% 28% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  39%  31%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white
Degree Degree Men Men  women women Evangel Urban
40% 40% N/A N/A N/A N/A 49% 37%
32% 36% N/A N/A N/A N/A 31% 33%
22% 16% N/A N/A N/A N/A 17% 22%
5% 7% N/A N/A N/A N/A 4% 7%
- 1% N/A N/A N/A N/A - -
72% 76% N/A N/A N/A N/A 80% 70%
28% 23% N/A N/A N/A N/A 20% 30%

under
Age 45
50%
31%
13%
4%
2%
81%
17%

Sub-
urban
47%
37%
12%
3%

1%
84%
15%

under
Age 45
32%
30%
26%
10%
3%
61%
36%

Cons
49%
31%
14%

19%

Age

45+
55%
36%
6%
3%
90%
9%

Biden
voters
43%
42%
12%

100

2%

85%
13%

Rural
60%
29%

7%
3%
1%
89%
10%

Age

45+
42%
35%
16%
7%
1%
77%
22%

Biden
voters
29%
36%
24%

9%

2%

65%
32%

Rural
39%
35%
17%

8%
2%
73%
24%

Under Age
Age 35 65+
43%  52%
31%  37%
19% 8%
4% 2%
3% 1%
74%  89%
23%  10%
Trump
Vvoters Veterans
63% N/A
26% N/A
6% N/A
4% N/A
*% N/A
90% N/A
10% N/A
Sub-
urban Rural
Women Whites Parents
47% 62% 55%
34% 30% 34%
15% 5% 7%
3% 2% 3%
1% 1% 1%
81% 92% 88%
18% 7% 10%
Under Age
Age 35 65+
29%  43%
33%  34%
25%  16%
10% 5%
4% 3%
61%  76%
35%  21%
Trump
Voters Veterans
49% N/A
29% N/A
14% N/A
7% N/A
*% N/A
78% N/A
21% N/A
Sub-
urban Rural
Women Whites Parents
32% 42% 39%
27% 33% 35%
28% 16% 17%
12% 7% 8%
1% 2% 1%
59% 75% 74%
40% 22% 25%



27. [SPLIT A] Climate change: How concerned are you about...

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

Total
35%
26%
22%
15%

1%
61%
37%

Total
35%
26%
22%
15%

1%
61%
37%

Total
35%
26%
22%
15%

1%
61%
37%

Men W
34%
27%
21%
17%

1%
61%
38%

Under
$50k
32%
26%
22%
18%
2%
58%
39%

white
college
Degree
34%

30%

19%

16%

64%
36%

28. [SPLIT A] Migrants at the southern border: How concerned are you about...

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

Total
42%
27%
21%

8%
2%
69%
29%

Total
42%
27%
21%

8%
2%
69%
29%

Total
42%
27%
21%

8%
2%
69%
29%

Men W
46%
29%
18%

4%
2%
76%
22%

Under
$50k
40%
28%
22%
7%

3%
68%
29%

white
college
Degree
42%

30%

21%

7%

72%
28%

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White white white white
omen White Black anic white Men Women Men Women
36% 33% N/A N/A 39% 31% 35% N/A N/A
26% 27% N/A N/A 26% 28% 27% N/A N/A
22% 22% N/A N/A 21% 21% 23% N/A N/A
15% 17% N/A N/A 10% 20% 14% N/A N/A
1% 1% N/A N/A 3% - 1% N/A N/A
62% 60% N/A N/A 66% 59% 62% N/A N/A
37% 39% N/A N/A 32% 41% 38% N/A N/A
Dem Dem GOP GOP
$50k+ Dem  GOP Ind Men Women Men Women Lib  Mod
38% 54% 20% 30% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  56%  32%
27%  29%  22%  31% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  28%  30%
22% 11%  30% 27% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  10%  23%
13% 5% 28% 10% N/A N/A  N/A N/A 5%  12%
- 1% 1% 2% N/A N/A  N/A N/A 1% 2%
65% 83% 41% 60% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  84%  63%
35% 16% 58% 38% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  16%  35%
white Wwhite white No white white No
No Degree Degree Degree Degree white
Degree Men Men  Women women Evangel Urban
32% N/A N/A N/A N/A 32% 46%
25% N/A N/A N/A N/A 18% 21%
24% N/A N/A N/A N/A 28% 19%
18% N/A N/A N/A N/A 21% 12%
1% N/A N/A N/A N/A 1% 1%
57% N/A N/A N/A N/A 50% 67%
42% N/A N/A N/A N/A 49% 31%
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White white white white
omen White Black anic white Men women Men women
38% 46% N/A N/A 35% 50% 42% N/A N/A
26% 27% N/A N/A 26% 28% 27% N/A N/A
23% 20% N/A N/A 23% 18% 23% N/A N/A
10% 6% N/A N/A 12% 3% 8% N/A N/A
3% 1% N/A N/A 5% 1% 1% N/A N/A
64% 73% N/A N/A 60% 78% 69% N/A N/A
33% 26% N/A N/A 35% 21% 30% N/A N/A
Dem Dem GOP GOP
$50k+ Dem  GOP Ind Men Women Men Women Lib  Mmod
44%  28% 56% 41% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  27%  36%
27% 28% 26% 28% N/A N/A N/A N/A 28% 28%
22% 30% 13% 20% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  30%  22%
6%  12% 5% 6%  N/A N/A  N/A N/A  12%  10%
1% 3% *% 5% N/A N/A  N/A N/A 3% 4%
71%  56% 82% 69% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  55%  64%
28% 41% 18% 26% N/A N/A N/A N/A 42% 32%
white White white No Wwhite Wwhite No
No Degree Degree Degree Degree white
Degree Men Men  Women women Evangel Urban
48% N/A N/A N/A N/A 55% 45%
26% N/A N/A N/A N/A 26% 24%
20% N/A N/A N/A N/A 17% 21%
5% N/A N/A N/A N/A 1% 8%
1% N/A N/A N/A N/A 1% 2%
74% N/A N/A N/A N/A 81% 69%
25% N/A N/A N/A N/A 19% 29%

under
Age 45
41%
26%
20%
11%
2%
67%
31%

Cons
23%
23%
29%
24%

100
46%
53%

Sub-
urban
3 400
26%
20%
18%
100
61%
38%

under
Age 45
33%
24%
29%
11%
4%
57%
40%

cons
55%
27%
15%
3%
1%
82%
18%

Sub-
urban
35%
29%
25%
900

200
64%
34%

Age

45+
31%
26%
23%
18%
1%
58%
42%

Biden
voters
53%
31%
11%

4%

1%

84%
15%

Rural
28%
30%
26%
15%

1%
58%
41%

Age

45+
48%
30%
16%
5%
1%
78%
21%

Biden
voters

Rural
49%
28%
16%

5%
2%
77%
21%

Under Age
Age 35 65+
41% 27%
27%  23%
16%  27%
13%  21%
3% 2%
68%  50%
29%  49%
Trump
voters Veterans
20% N/A
20% N/A
32% N/A
28% N/A
1% N/A
40% N/A
60% N/A
Sub-
urban Rural
Women Whites Parents
36% 26% 40%
26% 30% 29%
19% 26% 21%
18% 17% 10%
1% - 1%
62% 56% 68%
37% 44% 30%
Under Age
Age 35 65+
30%  52%
25%  32%
31% 10%
10% 5%
5% 2%
55%  83%
40%  15%
Trump
voters Veterans
61% N/A
22% N/A
12% N/A
5% N/A
*% N/A
83% N/A
17% N/A
Sub-
urban Rural
Women Whites Parents
30% 51% 38%
23% 27% 27%
31% 16% 24%
15% 4% 9%
2% 2% 2%
53% 79% 65%
46% 19% 33%



29. [SPLIT A] political divisions within the country: How

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

Total
44%
32%
16%

6%
2%
76%
22%

Total
44%
32%
16%

6%
2%
76%
22%

Men
45%
31%
17%

4%
2%
76%
22%

Unde
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k

38%

34
19%
60

%
%
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2%
73%
25%

wh
coll
Deg

ite
ege
ree
54%
33%
10%

2%

1%
87%
12%

omen
44%
32%
16%
6%
2%
76%
22%

$50k+
49%
30%
14%
5%

1%
80%
20%

wh

Deg

30. [SPLIT B] The coronavirus pandemic: How

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

Total
35%
32%
20%
13%

1%
67%
32%

Total
35%
32%
20%
13%

1%
67%
32%

Men
34%
28%
21%
15%

1%
62%
36%

Unde
$50

W

r
k

37%
31%
20%
11%

1%
68%
31%

wh

ite

college

Deg

ree
34%
36%

21%

10%

70%
30%

omen
35%
35%
18%
10%
1%
71%
29%

$50k+
34%
32%
20%
14%
1%
65%
34%

wh

Deg

concerned are you about...

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White white white white
white Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Women
47% N/A N/A 38% 45% 49% N/A N/A
34% N/A N/A 24% 34% 34% N/A N/A
14% N/A N/A 25% 15% 12% N/A N/A
4% N/A N/A 9% 4% 3% N/A N/A
1% N/A N/A 4% 1% 2% N/A N/A
81% N/A N/A 62% 80% 83% N/A N/A
17% N/A N/A 34% 19% 16% N/A N/A
Dem Dem GOP GOP
Dem  GOP Ind Men Women Men Women Lib  Mod
42%  48%  41%  N/A N/A  N/A N/A  49%  37%
33%  29%  33% N/A N/A  N/A N/A - 29%  31%
17% 16% 17% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  17%  20%
5% 6% 6% N/A N/A  N/A N/A 4% 9%
3% 1% 3% N/A N/A  N/A N/A 2% 4%
75%  77% 74% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  78%  68%
22%  22%  23% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  21% 29%
ite White Wwhite No White Wwhite No
No Degree Degree Degree Degree white
ree Men Men  women women Evangel Urban
42% N/A N/A N/A N/A 43% 45%
35% N/A N/A N/A N/A 39% 30%
17% N/A N/A N/A N/A 11% 18%
4% N/A N/A N/A N/A 4% 7%
2% N/A N/A N/A N/A 2% -
77% N/A N/A N/A N/A 83% 75%
21% N/A N/A N/A N/A 15% 25%
concerned are you about...
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White white white white
white Black anic white Men women Men women
33% N/A N/A 40% 33% 33% N/A N/A
31% N/A N/A 34% 28% 34% N/A N/A
22% N/A N/A 15% 24% 20% N/A N/A
13% N/A N/A 10% 14% 11% N/A N/A
1% N/A N/A 1% *% 1% N/A N/A
64% N/A N/A 74% 62% 67% N/A N/A
35% N/A N/A 25% 38% 32% N/A N/A
Dem Dem GOP GOP
Dem  GOP Ind Men Women Men Women Lib  Mmod
47%  26%  29% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  43%  36%
40%  26% 30% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  38%  30%
11% 28% 19% N/A N/A N/A N/A 15% 18%
2% 19%  20% N/A N/A  N/A N/A 4%  14%
1% 1% 2% N/A N/A  N/A N/A - 2%
87%  52% 59% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  81%  65%
13%  47% 39% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  19%  33%
ite White white No Wwhite Wwhite No
No Degree Degree Degree Degree white
ree Men Men  women women Evangel Urban
33% N/A N/A N/A N/A 35% 37%
27% N/A N/A N/A N/A 28% 33%
23% N/A N/A N/A N/A 20% 20%
16% N/A N/A N/A N/A 16% 9%
2% N/A N/A N/A N/A 1% -
60% N/A N/A N/A N/A 63% 71%
39% N/A N/A N/A N/A 36% 29%

under
Age 45
46%
25%
20%
6%
2%
71%
27%

24%

under
Age 45
33%
28%
20%
18%
1%
61%
38%

cons

29%

41%

Age

45+
43%
36%
14%
5%
2%
79%
19%

Biden
voters
45%
34%
14%

5%

2%

79%
19%

Rural
43%
36%
13%

5%
3%
79%
18%

Age

45+
35%
34%
20%
10%
1%
70%
29%

Biden
voters
46%
38%
13%

3%

1%

84%
15%

Rural
32%
34%
18%
15%

1%
66%
33%

Under Age
Age 35 65+
42% 44%
27%  37%
22% 11%
7% 4%
3% 4%
68%  81%
29%  15%
Trump
Voters Veterans
45% N/A
31% N/A
17% N/A
6% N/A
1% N/A
76% N/A
22% N/A
Sub-
urban Rural
Women Whites Parents
43% 45% 47%
26% 38% 29%
22% 11% 15%
8% 4% 8%
1% 3% 1%
69% 83% 76%
30% 14% 22%
Under Age
Age 35 65+
30%  30%
31%  44%
18%  20%
18% 5%
2% 1%
61%  74%
37%  25%
Trump
Voters Veterans
26% N/A
27% N/A
27% N/A
19% N/A
1% N/A
53% N/A
46% N/A
Sub-
urban Rural
Women Whites Parents
35% 31% 36%
32% 35% 28%
22% 17% 23%
10% 16% 12%
1% 1% 1%
67% 66% 64%
32% 33% 35%



31. [SPLIT B] Unemployment across the country: How concerned are you about...

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

Total
35%
37%
21%

6%
1%
71%
28%

Total
35%
37%
21%

6%
1%
71%
28%

32. [SPLIT B] The amount you pay in taxes: How concerned are you about...

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

Total
37%
28%
22%
11%

2%
66%
33%

Total
37%
28%
22%
11%

2%
66%
33%

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White white white white
Men  Women White Black anic white Men Women Men Women
36% 33% 32% N/A N/A 43% 35% 30% N/A N/A
34% 39% 37% N/A N/A 32% 36% 38% N/A N/A
22% 21% 24% N/A N/A 16% 24% 24% N/A N/A
6% 6% 6% N/A N/A 8% 5% 6% N/A N/A
1% 2% 1% N/A N/A 1% *% 2% N/A N/A
71% 72% 69% N/A N/A 75% 70% 68% N/A N/A
29% 27% 30% N/A N/A 24% 29% 30% N/A N/A
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP
$50k $50k+ Dem  GOP Ind Men Women Men Women Lib  Mod
39% 31%  33% 37% 32% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  29%  40%
35% 37%  32%  39% 41% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  35%  37%
18% 25%  30% 17%  16% N/A N/A  N/A N/A 31%  16%
6% 6% 5% 6% 9%  N/A N/A  N/A N/A 5% 5%
2% 1% 1% 1% 3% N/A N/A  N/A N/A 1% 2%
74% 68% 65% 76% 73% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  63%  77%
25% 31%  35% 23% 24% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  36%  21%
white white Wwhite white No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white
Degree Degree Men Men  women women Evangel Urban
28% 36% N/A N/A N/A N/A 40% 36%
40% 34% N/A N/A N/A N/A 33% 36%
28% 20% N/A N/A N/A N/A 18% 19%
4% 7% N/A N/A N/A N/A 8% 9%
- 2% N/A N/A N/A N/A 2% -
68% 70% N/A N/A N/A N/A 72% 72%
32% 27% N/A N/A N/A N/A 26% 28%
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White white white white
Men women Wwhite Black anic white Men women Men women
36% 39% 34% N/A N/A 48% 33% 35% N/A N/A
29% 28% 31% N/A N/A 20% 33% 29% N/A N/A
22% 23% 23% N/A N/A 22% 22% 23% N/A N/A
12% 9% 11% N/A N/A 9% 12% 10% N/A N/A
1% 2% 1% N/A N/A 1% 1% 2% N/A N/A
65% 66% 65% N/A N/A 68% 65% 64% N/A N/A
34% 32% 34% N/A N/A 31% 34% 34% N/A N/A
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP
$50k $50k+ Dem  GOP Ind Men Women Men Women Lib  Mmod
33% 38% 28% 46%  37% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  27%  40%
27% 31% 27% 31% 27% N/A N/A N/A N/A 25% 25%
27% 20%  35%  13% 17% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  36%  20%
12% 10%  11% 9%  15% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  12%  12%
2% 1% - 2% 4%  N/A N/A  N/A N/A - 3%
60% 69%  54% 77% 64% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  52%  65%
39% 30%  46%  21%  32% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  48%  32%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white
Degree Degree Men Men  women women Evangel Urban
33% 35% N/A N/A N/A N/A 44% 35%
34% 28% N/A N/A N/A N/A 27% 28%
23% 23% N/A N/A N/A N/A 16% 22%
10% 12% N/A N/A N/A N/A 11% 13%
1% 2% N/A N/A N/A N/A 2% 2%
67% 63% N/A N/A N/A N/A 71% 62%
33% 35% N/A N/A N/A N/A 27% 35%

under
Age 45
38%
34%
19%
7%
1%
72%
27%

27%

under
Age 45
32%
37%
21%
9%
2%
68%
30%

cons

14%

24%

Age

45+
32%
38%
23%
5%
1%
70%
28%

Biden
voters
31%
35%
29%

5%

1%

66%
33%

Rural
33%
35%
22%

7%
2%
69%
29%

Age

45+
40%
24%
23%
12%
2%
64%
35%

Biden
voters

Rural
37%
30%
21%
10%

2%
67%
31%

Under Age
Age 35 65+
36%  25%
35%  40%
20%  31%
7% 3%
2% 1%
71%  65%
27%  34%
Trump
voters Veterans
41% N/A
37% N/A
15% N/A
6% N/A
2% N/A
78% N/A
21% N/A
Sub-
urban Rural
Women Whites Parents
31% 36% 41%
44% 35% 31%
20% 22% 20%
4% 6% 8%
1% 3% 1%
75% 70% 72%
24% 27% 28%
Under Age
Age 35 65+
25%  32%
37%  28%
24%  26%
12%  12%
3% 2%
62%  61%
36%  38%
Trump
Voters Veterans
47% N/A
30% N/A
13% N/A
8% N/A
2% N/A
77% N/A
21% N/A
Sub-
urban Rural
Women Whites Parents
40% 35% 41%
24% 33% 34%
27% 21% 18%
9% 9% 7%
- 2% 1%
63% 68% 75%
37% 30% 25%



33. [SPLIT B] The nation's infrastructure, such as roads and bridges: How concerned are you about...

Total
Extremely 27%
very 37%
Not very 25%
Not at all 9%
(Don't know) 1%
TOTAL CONCERNED 65%
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED 34%

Total
Extremely 27%
very 37%
Not very 25%
Not at all 9%
(Don't know) 1%
TOTAL CONCERNED 65%
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED 34%

Total
Extremely 27%
very 37%
Not very 25%
Not at all 9%
(Don't know) 1%
TOTAL CONCERNED 65%
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED 34%

34. [SPLIT B] Crime in your neighborhood: How concerned are you about...

Total
Extremely 25%
very 25%
Not very 32%
Not at all 16%
(Don't know) 1%
TOTAL CONCERNED 50%
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED 49%

Total
Extremely 25%
very 25%
Not very 32%
Not at all 16%
(Don't know) 1%
TOTAL CONCERNED 50%
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED 49%

Total
Extremely 25%
very 25%
Not very 32%
Not at all 16%
(Don't know) 1%
TOTAL CONCERNED 50%
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED 49%

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White white white white
Men  Women White Black anic white Men Women Men Women
29% 26% 27% N/A N/A 28% 31% 24% N/A N/A
39% 35% 38% N/A N/A 33% 39% 37% N/A N/A
22% 28% 25% N/A N/A 26% 22% 28% N/A N/A
8% 10% 9% N/A N/A 10% 8% 10% N/A N/A
2% *% 1% N/A N/A 2% 1% 1% N/A N/A
68% 62% 66% N/A N/A 61% 70% 62% N/A N/A
30% 38% 34% N/A N/A 37% 29% 38% N/A N/A
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP
$50k $50k+ Dem  GOP Ind Men Women Men Women Lib  Mod
25% 28% 33% 20% 31% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  30%  28%
37% 39% 40%  37% 32% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  39%  37%
28% 23%  20%  30% 24% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  26%  19%
9% 10% 6% 12% 10% N/A N/A  N/A N/A 5%  12%
1% 1% - 1% 3% N/A N/A  N/A N/A - 3%
62% 66% 74% 57% 63% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  69%  66%
37% 33% 26% 42% 34% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  31%  31%
white white Wwhite white No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white
Degree Degree Men Men  women women Evangel Urban
26% 28% N/A N/A N/A N/A 31% 29%
41% 35% N/A N/A N/A N/A 25% 29%
23% 26% N/A N/A N/A N/A 31% 29%
10% 8% N/A N/A N/A N/A 13% 11%
- 1% N/A N/A N/A N/A 1% 2%
68% 64% N/A N/A N/A N/A 55% 58%
32% 35% N/A N/A N/A N/A 43% 40%
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White white white white
Men women Wwhite Black anic white Men women Men women
26% 25% 21% N/A N/A 41% 21% 21% N/A N/A
23% 27% 25% N/A N/A 26% 25% 25% N/A N/A
33% 32% 35% N/A N/A 22% 35% 36% N/A N/A
17% 15% 18% N/A N/A 11% 19% 17% N/A N/A
1% 1% 1% N/A N/A 1% *% 2% N/A N/A
49% 52% 46% N/A N/A 66% 46% 46% N/A N/A
50% 47% 53% N/A N/A 32% 54% 53% N/A N/A
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP
$50k $50k+ Dem  GOP Ind Men Women Men Women Lib  Mod
30% 20%  24%  29%  21% N/A N/A  N/A N/A 21%  27%
23% 28% 27% 22% 28% N/A N/A N/A N/A 24% 28%
29% 36% 31%  34% 33% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  36% 31%
16% 16% 18% 14% 16% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  20%  13%
1% 1% - 2% 2% N/A N/A  N/A N/A - 2%
54% 48%  51%  51%  49% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  44%  55%
45% 52% 49%  48% 49% N/A N/A  N/A N/A  56%  44%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white
Degree Degree Men Men  women women Evangel Urban
15% 26% N/A N/A N/A N/A 34% 34%
30% 21% N/A N/A N/A N/A 23% 31%
41% 30% N/A N/A N/A N/A 28% 26%
14% 22% N/A N/A N/A N/A 15% 9%
1% 2% N/A N/A N/A N/A 1% 1%
45% 46% N/A N/A N/A N/A 56% 65%
54% 52% N/A N/A N/A N/A 43% 34%

under
Age 45
21%
37%
27%
13%
2%
58%
40%

31%

under
Age 45
25%
31%
30%
13%
1%
56%
43%

cons

25%

47%

Age

45+
31%
38%
24%
7%
69%
31%

Biden
voters
35%
39%
21%

5%

1%

73%
26%

Rural
29%
35%
24%
11%

1%
64%
35%

Age

45+
25%
22%
34%
18%
1%
47%
52%

Biden
voters

Rural
20%
23%
33%
23%

1%
43%
57%

Under Age
Age 35 65+
19%  36%
34%  43%
31%  17%
13% 4%
3% -
53%  80%
44%  20%
Trump
Voters Veterans
24% N/A
37% N/A
27% N/A
11% N/A
2% N/A
60% N/A
38% N/A
Sub-
urban Rural
Women Whites Parents
19% 31% 26%
40% 35% 34%
30% 23% 29%
11% 10% 9%
- 1% 1%
59% 66% 60%
41% 33% 39%
Under Age
Age 35 65+
21%  19%
30%  22%
31%  42%
16%  16%
2% 2%
51%  41%
46%  58%
Trump
Voters Veterans
30% N/A
21% N/A
34% N/A
14% N/A
1% N/A
51% N/A
48% N/A
Sub-
urban Rural
Women Whites Parents
20% 16% 30%
27% 23% 26%
35% 34% 30%
18% 27% 13%
1% 1% 1%
46% 39% 56%
53% 60% 43%



35.

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

Extremely

very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL CONCERNED
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED

36. Do you think the bill being considered by the U.S. House that would allocate an additional three and half trillion dollars toward

Total
37%
35%
17%

7%
3%
73%
24%

Total
37%
35%
17%

7%
3%
73%
24%

Total
37%
35%
17%

7%
3%
73%
24%

Men  Women Wh
37% 38%
35% 36%
16% 18%

8% 6%
4% 2%
72% 74%
24% 24%
Under
$50k  $50k+
39% 35%
35% 37%
17% 19%

7% 7%

2% 3%
74% 71%
23% 26%
white white

college No
Degree Degree

30% 42%
35% 34%
24% 13%
9% 7%
3% 4%
65% 76%
32% 20%

Hisp-
ite Black anic
36% N/A N/A
35% N/A N/A
18% N/A N/A

8% N/A N/A

3% N/A N/A
71% N/A N/A
26% N/A N/A
Dem  GOP Ind
26%  47%  40%
37%  35%  34%
25%  11%  13%

9% 4% 9%

3% 3% 4%
63% 81% 74%
34%  16%  22%

white Wwhite No
Degree Degree
Men Men
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A

[SPLIT B] what's taught in public schools: How concerned are you about...

Non-  Non-
Non- Wwhite white white white
white Men Women Men  Women
41% 36% 36% N/A N/A
37% 33% 36% N/A N/A
15% 17% 19% N/A N/A
4% 9% 6% N/A N/A
2% 4% 2% N/A N/A
78% 70% 72% N/A N/A
20% 26% 26% N/A N/A
Dem Dem GOP GOP
Men Women Men Women Lib  Mod
N/A N/A N/A N/A 27% 39%
N/A N/A  N/A N/A  32%  38%
N/A N/A  N/A N/A  27%  14%
N/A N/A  N/A N/A  10% 7%
N/A N/A N/A N/A 4% 3%
N/A N/A N/A N/A 59% 77%
N/A N/A N/A N/A 38% 20%
white white No
Degree Degree white
women women Evangel Urban
N/A N/A 53% 34%
N/A N/A 26% 34%
N/A N/A 13% 24%
N/A N/A 6% 7%
N/A N/A 1% 1%
N/A N/A 80% 67%
N/A N/A 19% 32%

under
Age 45
37%
38%
14%
9%
2%
75%
23%

cons
44%
36%
12%
5%
300
80%
17%

Sub-
urban
36%
37%
17%
6%

3%
74%
23%

Age

45+
38%
34%
19%
6%
4%
72%
25%

Biden
voters
27%
35%
26%

9%

3%

62%
35%

Rural
42%
35%
11%

8%
4%
77%
19%

Under Age
Age 35 65+
36%  32%
37%  36%
16%  22%
8% 3%
4% 7%
72%  68%
24%  25%
Trump
voters Veterans
50% N/A
34% N/A
9% N/A
4% N/A
3% N/A
84% N/A
13% N/A
Sub-
urban Rural
Women Whites Parents
33% 41% 42%
40% 35% 38%
20% 11% 12%
6% 8% 5%
2% 4% 2%
73% 76% 80%
26% 19% 17%

infrastructure, including spending to address climate change, health care and childcare will help the economy, hurt the economy, or not
make much difference either way?

Help the economy
Hurt the economy
No difference
(pon't know)

Help the economy
Hurt the economy
No difference
(pon't know)

Help the economy
Hurt the economy
No difference
(Don't know)

37. Do _you think
control at all?

Completely
Mostly
Somewhat
Not at all
(pon't know)

Completely
Mostly
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Completely
Mostly
Somewhat
Not at all
(pon't know)

Total

3%

Total
38%
40%
19%

3%

coronavirus in

Total

20%
47%
22%

1%

1%

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite white white
Men women Wwhite Black anic Wwhite Men  Women Men  Women
39% 37% 35% 52% 44% 47% 35% 34% 49% 46%
43% 37% 45% 15% 29% 23% 48% 43% 24% 23%
16% 22% 17% 31% 23% 26% 14% 19% 23% 28%
3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3%
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Men Women Men Women Lib  Mod
36% 42%  66%  17%  25%  73% 62%  18% 17% 66%  32%
34% 44%  14%  66%  36%  14% 15%  67% 64%  15%  33%
26% 12%  17%  13%  35%  12% 21%  12% 15%  17%  30%
4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White white No
Ccollege No Degree Degree Degree Degree white
Degree Degree Men Men  women women Evangel Urban
41% 29% 43% 29% 40% 30% 29% 49%
44% 47% 46% 50% 41% 44% 55% 29%
14% 20% 10% 19% 18% 20% 14% 19%

1%

4%

2%

2%

1%

6%

3%

3%

Under
Age 45
44%
31%
21%
4%

cons
23%
60%
14%
3%

Sub-
urban
36%
44%
17%
3%

Age

45+
34%
45%
18%
2%

Biden
voters
65%
15%
17%

2%

Rural
32%
43%
22%

3%

Under Age
Age 35 65+
41%  35%
30%  47%
24%  14%
5% 3%
Trump
Vvoters Veterans
15% 32%
68% 47%
14% 17%
3% 4%
Sub-
urban Rural
women Wwhites Parents
35% 27% 42%
42% 48% 33%
21% 23% 22%

3%

3%

3%

the United States is completely under control, mostly under control, somewhat under control or not under

Non- Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite white white
Men women Wwhite Black anic Wwhite Men  Women Men  Women
10% 10% 8% 15% 17% 15% 9% 7% 12% 17%
23% 17% 19% 23% 19% 21% 22% 16% 24% 19%
46% 48% 48% 43% 42% 44% 45% 50% 50% 40%
20% 24% 24% 19% 20% 19% 22% 25% 13% 23%
1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% *%
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Men Women Men Women Lib  Mod
8% 13%  10%  13% 5%  11% 10%  11% 15% 9% 5%
20% 20%  18%  22%  17%  20% 17%  26% 18%  16%  19%
46% 47%  48%  45%  48%  49% 48%  42% 48%  48%  51%
24% 20%  23%  18%  29% @ 21% 25%  19% 18%  26%  24%
1% 1% *% 2% 2% - *% 2% 2% *% 2%
white Wwhite White Wwhite No Wwhite Wwhite No
Ccollege No Degree Degree Degree Degree white
Degree Degree Men Men  women women Evangel Urban
7% 9% 11% 7% 3% 10% 14% 14%
20% 19% 21% 23% 18% 16% 21% 22%
53% 44% 49% 42% 57% 45% 42% 47%
20% 26% 20% 25% 21% 27% 22% 16%

%0
*9%

2%

2%

1%

2%

2%

1%

Under
Age 45
16%
22%
41%
18%
2%

Cons
14%
22%
43%
19%

2%

Sub-
urban
900
21%
45%
24%
1%

Age

45+
6%
18%
50%
25%
1%

Biden
voters
10%
18%
50%
21%

1%

Rural

15%
5000
25%

2%

Under Age
Age 35 65+
15% 2%
21%  19%
42%  58%
20%  20%
2% 1%
Trump
Vvoters Veterans
12% %
22% 28%
45% 43%
20% 19%
1% 1%
Sub-
urban Rural
women Wwhites Parents
9% 6% 18%
20% 13% 21%
45% 52% 39%
26% 26% 21%

3%

1%



38. In response to the coronavirus pandemic, do you favor or oppose the federal government requiring companies with more than 100
employees mandate vaccinations or weekly testing for workers?

Total
Favor 54%
Oppose 43%
(Don't know) 3%

Total
Favor 54%
Oppose 43%
(Don't know) 3%

Total
Favor 54%
Oppose 43%
(Don't know) 3%

39. In the past month have you

Total
Yes, noticed 71%
No 27%
(Don't know) 2%

Total
Yes, noticed 71%
No 27%
(Don't know) 2%

Total
Yes, noticed 71%
No 27%
(Don't know) 2%

40. Have you noticed a sTlowdown

Total
Yes, noticed 55%
No 29%
Don't order online 14%
(Don't know) 3%

Total
Yes, noticed 55%
No 29%
Don't order online 14%
(Don't know) 3%

Total
Yes, noticed 55%
No 29%
Don't order online 14%

(Don't know) 3%

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White white white white uUnder Age Under Age
Men  Women White Black anic white Men Women Men Women Age 45 45+ Age 35 65+
53% 56% 52% 58% 61% 62% 51% 53% 62% 61% 53%  55% 51%  58%
45% 41% 46% 36% 36% 34% 48% 44% 34% 34% 45%  42% 45%  39%
2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP Biden  Trump
$50k  $50k+ Dem  GOP Ind Men women Men women Lib Mod Cons Voters Voters Veterans
53% 57% 81%  34%  45%  80% 81%  35% 33% 78%  53%  39% 83% 32% 54%
44% 41%  17% 64% 51%  17% 16%  64% 64% 20% 41%  59% 15% 67% 43%
3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3%
white White White Wwhite No Wwhite Wwhite No Sub-
Ccollege No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Sub- urban Rural
Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Evangel Urban urban Rural women Whites Parents
61% 45% 62% 40% 59% 49% 44% 65% 54% 47% 54% 46% 53%
37% 52% 37% 57% 38% 48% 55% 33% 44% 49% 43% 51% 45%
2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2%
noticed the products you want are out of stock in the store, or haven't you noticed that?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White wWhite Wwhite white Under Age Under Age
Men  Women White Black anic white Men Women Men Women Age 45 45+ Age 35 65+
69% 73% 70% 67% 81% 74% 68% 72% 72% 75% 72%  71% 72%  67%
28% 25% 28% 30% 17% 23% 30% 25% 23% 24% 25%  27% 26%  32%
3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP Biden  Trump
$50k  $50k+ Dem  GOP Ind Men women Men women Lib Mod Cons Voters Voters Veterans
69% 73%  71% 75% 64%  65% 76%  77% 73% 72% 66%  74% 69% 74% 67%
29% 25%  27%  23%  33%  32% 23%  22% 24%  27%  31%  24% 29% 23% 31%
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
white White White Wwhite No Wwhite Wwhite No Sub-
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Sub- urban Rural
Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Evangel Urban urban Rural women Whites Parents
70% 70% 66% 70% 75% 71% 76% 65% 72% 74% 73% 73% 76%
27% 28% 31% 29% 23% 27% 21% 33% 24% 25% 24% 27% 23%
2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% *% 3% 1% 1%
in delivery times for items you order online, or haven't you noticed that -- or don't you order online?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White White white white Under Age Under Age
Men  Women White Black anic white Men Women Men Women Age 45 45+ Age 35 65+
55% 56% 55% 47% 65% 58% 52% 57% 61% 56% 61%  52% 57%  39%
29% 28% 28% 37% 24% 29% 30% 26% 30% 29% 31%  27% 34%  29%
13% 14% 15% 13% 8% 10% 15% 15% 7% 12% 5%  19% 6%  29%
3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP Biden  Trump
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Men Women Men Women Lib Mod Cons Voters Voters Veterans
50% 61% 56% 58%  48%  59% 54%  56% 60% 61% 47%  56% 56% 57% 44%
28% 29%  28%  26%  36%  27% 28%  27% 25%  28%  35%  25% 29% 26% 34%
18% 8% 13% 14% 14% 11% 14%  15% 13% 9%  15%  16% 12% 15% 19%
3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White white No Sub-
Ccollege No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Sub- urban Rural
Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Evangel Urban wurban Rural Wwomen Wwhites Parents
56% 53% 53% 52% 60% 55% 61% 55% 58% 53% 57% 50% 66%
26% 29% 29% 31% 24% 28% 25% 31% 27% 28% 27% 29% 27%
14% 16% 15% 16% 13% 16% 12% 12% 11% 19% 13% 21% 6%
4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1%



41. Have you stocked up on food and other staples in anticipation of shortages?

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White white white white
Total Men Women Wwhite Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Women
Yes 39%  41% 38% 36% 51% 48% 49% 37% 35% 52% 47%
No 59%  58% 60% 63% 48% 50% 50% 62% 64% 47% 52%
(bon't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP
Total $50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Lib  Mod
Yes 39% 39% 40%  41%  41%  34%  39% 43%  45% 37%  38%  34%
No 59% 60% 59% 58% 58% 64% 61% 56%  55% 62%  61%  65%
(pon't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
white White White Wwhite No White Wwhite No

Ccollege No Degree Degree Degree Degree white
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Evangel Urban
Yes 39% 38% 35% 43% 31% 32% 37% 45% 46%
No 59% 61% 64% 57% 67% 66% 62% 54% 54%
(pon't know) 1% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 1% *%

42. Have your bills for groceries and everyday items increased, decreased, or stayed about the same?
(increased/decreased) a lot, or just a little?]

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White White white white
Total Men women Wwhite Black anic Wwhite Men  Women Men  Women
Increased a lot 43%  43% 42% 45% 32% 38% 35% 45% 45% 36% 34%
Increased a little 40%  41% 39% 40% 39% 42% 41% 41% 38% 40% 43%
Decreased a little 3% 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 5% 2% 4% 7% 3%
Decreased a lot 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4%
Stayed the same 6% 6% 6% 5% 11% 5% 8% 6% 5% 8% 8%
(Don't know) 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 10% 8% 5% 6% 9% 8%
TOTAL INCREASED 83%  84% 81% 85% 71% 80% 77% 86% 83% 75% 77%
TOTAL DECREASED 5% 4% 6% 4% 11% 5% 7% 3% 6% 8% 7%
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP
Total $50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Lib  Mod
Increased a lot 43% 42% 43%  36%  53%  35%  37% 36%  50% 55%  36%  35%
Increased a little 40% 37% 44%  45%  35%  40%  45% 45%  40% 29%  48%  36%
Decreased a little 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3%
Decreased a lot 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% *% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Stayed the same 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 4% 9% 8% 5% 5% 6% 9%
(Don't know) 6% 7% 4% 3% 3% 17% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 15%
TOTAL INCREASED 83% 79% 87%  82%  87% 75%  82% 82%  90% 84%  84%  71%
TOTAL DECREASED 5% 7% 4% 7% 4% 4% 7% 7% 2% 6% 6% 5%
white White White Wwhite No Wwhite Wwhite No
Ccollege No Degree Degree Degree Degree white
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Evangel Urban
Increased a lot 43% 42% 47% 41% 48% 44% 46% 54% 36%
Increased a little 40% 42% 38% 44% 38% 39% 38% 35% 43%
Decreased a little 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5%
Decreased a lot 2% 2% 1% 2% *% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Stayed the same 6% 7% 4% 8% 4% 6% 4% 3% 8%
(Don't know) 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4% 7% 3% 6%
TOTAL INCREASED 83% 84% 85% 86% 87% 83% 84% 89% 79%
TOTAL DECREASED 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 5% 7%
43. How much of a problem are rising gas prices for the nation's economy?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White wWwhite white white
Total Men Women Wwhite Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Women
Major problem 67%  68% 65% 67% 58% 67% 64% 67% 68% 72% 59%
Minor problem 27%  26% 27% 27% 31% 27% 28% 28% 25% 20% 34%
Not a problem 5% 5% 5% 4% 9% 6% 6% 4% 5% 8% 6%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Under Dem Dem  GOP GOP
Total $50k $50k+ Dem GOP Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Lib  Mod
Major problem 67% 69% 64%  57% 77% 63%  58% 57%  78% 77%  55%  64%
Minor problem 27% 23% 30% 35% 18% 29%  34% 36%  19% 17%  35% 28%
Not a problem 5% 6% 3% 6% 3% 6% 7% 5% 2% 4% 7% 6%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2%
white White White Wwhite No Wwhite Wwhite No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Evangel Urban
Major problem 67% 61% 73% 59% 74% 63% 71% 75% 60%
Minor problem 27% 33% 21% 37% 20% 29% 23% 21% 32%
Not a problem 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2%

Under  Age

Age 45 45+
43%  37%
55%  62%

2% 1%
Biden
cons Voters
44% 42%
56% 58%
1% 1%

Sub-

urban Rural
36% 40%
63% 59%
1% 1%

Under Age
Age 35 65+
43%  37%
55%  63%
2% -
Trump
Voters Veterans
40% 31%
59% 69%
1% -
Sub-
urban Rural
women Wwhites Parents
34% 35% 49%
63% 64% 50%
2% 1% 1%

[IF INCREASED / DECREASED: Have they

Under  Age
Age 45 45+
33%  49%
45%  37%
6% 1%
2% 2%
5% 7%
9% 4%
78%  86%
8% 3%
Biden
cons Voters
52% 36%
37% 48%
3% 4%
3% 2%
4% 7%
2% 4%
89% 84%
5% 5%
Sub-
urban Rural
42% 49%
42% 35%
3% 3%
2% 2%
5% 6%
7% 4%
84% 85%
4% 5%
Under  Age
Age 45 45+
62%  70%
30%  25%
6% 4%
2% 2%
Biden
cons Voters
76% 55%
21% 37%
3% 6%
1% 2%
Sub-
urban Rural
67% 72%
26% 24%
5% 4%
2% *%

Under Age
Age 35 65+
30%  50%
44%  37%
8% *%
2% 1%
6%  10%
10% 2%
75%  87%
10% 1%
Trump
Vvoters Veterans
53% 48%
34% 40%
2% 1%
2% -
5% 9%
4% 3%
87% 87%
4% 1%
Sub-
urban Rural
women Wwhites Parents
40% 52% 42%
43% 34% 45%
3% 3% 4%
2% 2% 1%
4% 5% 3%
9% 5% 5%
82% 85% 87%
5% 4% 5%
Under Age
Age 35 65+
64%  71%
28%  23%
5% 4%
2% 3%
Trump
voters Veterans
78% 68%
18% 27%
3% 4%
1% 1%
Sub-
urban Rural
Women Whites Parents
65% 72% 63%
27% 23% 32%
5% 4% 4%
3% *% 1%



44. How much of a problem are rising gas prices for

Major problem
Minor problem
Not a problem
(Don't know)

Major problem
Minor problem
Not a problem
(Don't know)

Major problem
Minor problem
Not a problem
(pon't know)

Total
50%
34%
15%

1%

Total
50%
34%
15%

1%

you and your family?

Hisp-
Men  women White Black anic
50% 51% 49% 54% 51%
34% 35% 34% 33% 37%
16% 14% 16% 13% 11%
1% 1% 1% - 2%
Under
$50k $50k+ Dem GOP  Ind
59% 42%  42%  58%  50%
26% 42%  39%  32%  31%
14% 15%  19% 9%  18%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
white white Wwhite white No
college No Degree Degree
Degree Degree Men Men
39% 57% 34% 62%
40% 29% 44% 25%
20% 13% 22% 12%
1% 1% - 1%

Non-  Non-
Non- Wwhite white white white
white Men Women Men  Women
53% 48% 50% 55% 52%
34% 34% 34% 31% 36%
12% 17% 15% 12% 12%
1% 1% 1% 2% -
Dem Dem GOP GOP
Men Women Men Women Lib Mod
36% 46%  59% 58% 39%  51%
41% 37%  33% 30%  39%  30%
22% 16% 8% 10%  20%  17%
1% 1% *% 1% 1% 2%
white white No
Degree Degree white
women women Evangel Urban
44% 54% 61% 48%
36% 33% 30% 35%
17% 13% 8% 16%
2% *% *% 1%

under
Age 45
51%
37%
10%
2%

cons
57%
33%
10%
‘!:%

Sub-
urban
48%
36%
15%
1%

Age

45+
509%
32%
17%
:’:%

Biden
Vvoters
40%
40%
19%

1%

Under Age
Age 35 65+
54%  39%
35%  33%
8%  27%
3% 1%
Trump
voters Veterans
62% 43%
28% 34%
9% 23%
% % -
Sub-
urban Rural
Women Whites Parents
49% 56% 54%
35% 28% 36%
14% 16% 10%
1% - *%



